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ID1

Case 1D
995 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 1/1-5
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Data Record

% N VALUE LABEL
100.0 995 1

100.0 995 cases
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cnty County
% N VALUE LABEL
0.1 1 26001
0.1 1 26003
0.3 3 26005
0.2 2 26007
0.0 0 26011
0.3 3 26015
1.4 14 26017
0.2 2 26019
1.2 12 26021
0.1 1 26023
1.0 10 26025
0.4 4 26027
0.2 2 26029
0.2 2 26031
0.9 9 26033
0.1 1 26035
0.6 6 26037
0.2 2 26039
0.2 2 26041
0.2 2 26043
0.5 5 26045
0.5 5 26047
4.8 48 26049
0.2 2 26051
0.1 1 26053
1.3 13 26055
0.4 4 26057
0.2 2 26059
0.4 4 26061
0.6 6 26063
4.2 42 26065
0.4 4 26067
0.1 1 26069
0.2 2 26071
0.6 6 26073
1.3 13 26075
4.1 41 26077
0.4 4 26079
7.6 75 26081
0.7 726087
0.3 3 26089
0.6 5 26091
1.6 16 26093
0.3 3 26097
8.0 80 26099

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 3

26103
26105
26107
26109
26111
26113
26115
26117
26119
26121
26123
26125
26127
26129
26131
26137
26139
26141
26143
26145
26147
26149
26151
26153
26155
26157
26159
26161
26163
26165

=

=

OO O OO ODODONNOOHROODODOWORrRrROORFrr OOOORrOo
NN

S o O R B DO WWwWoNONOOTORFRE B_NNMDNOORE TN O

PNOW® JOORBEBROWWOENONWOO®MNOR U WNOOR OGN U
=
N
o

=

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 1/7-11
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regn Region
% N VALUE LABEL

3.3 33 1 UPPER PENNINSULA
5.1 50 2 NORTHERN MICHIGAN
15.4 153 3 WEST CENTRAL

8.7 87 4 EAST CENTRAL

14.0 139 5 SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN
46.6 4064 6 SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN
6.9 69 7 DETROIT

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/12

randippsrl Random 1
% N VALUE LABEL
51.6 513 1
48.4 482 2

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/13

randippsr?2 Random 2
% N VALUE LABEL
46.6 464 1
53.4 531 2

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/14
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randippsr3 Random 3

o

N VALUE LABEL
48.3 481 1
7 514 2

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/15

Page 5

randippsré Random 4

oe

N VALUE LABEL
51.6 513 1
4 482 2

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/16

randomnurse?2 Random 5

o\

N VALUE LABEL
8 475 1
52.2 520 2

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/17

randomnurse3 Random 6

o\

N VALUE LABEL

32.0 318 1
35.4 352 2
32.6 324 3

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/18
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randomnursed Random 7

o

N VALUE LABEL

25.8 257 1
25.1 250 2
23.0 229 3
26.1 259 4

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/19

randomnurseb Random 8
% N VALUE LABEL
21.3 211 1
20.6 205 2
20.8 207 3
16.9 169 4
20.5 204 5

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/20

randomnurseo6 Random 9
% N VALUE LABEL
15.6 156 1
20.0 199 2
17.9 178 3
14.8 147 4
14.7 147 5
17.0 169 o6

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/21
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random2a
% N
49.4 492
50.6 503
100.0 995
Data type:

Random 10
VALUE LABEL
1
2

cases

character

Record/column: 1/22

Page 7

random2b
% N
48.5 483
51.5 512
100.0 995
Data type:

Random 11
VALUE LABEL
1
2

cases

character

Record/column: 1/23

random3
% N
35.4 353
35.9 357
28.7 286
100.0 995
Data type:

Random 12
VALUE LABEL
1
2
3

cases

character

Record/column: 1/24
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randomé Random 13
% N VALUE LABEL
24.6 245 1
26.5 2064 2
25.8 257 3
23.1 230 4

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/25

Page 8

city?2 City
995 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 1/26-45

listed Sample
% N VALUE LABEL
26.4 263 1 LISTED
14.9 149 2 UNLISTED
58.6 583 3

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/46
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CC1l Confidence: Past Financial
First, I'd like to ask you a few questions about how things are
going for Michigan residents in general.
Would you say that you and your family living with you are better off or
worse off financially than you were a year ago-?
% N VALUE LABEL
43.8 433 1 BETTER OFF
30.4 301 3 ABOUT THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
25.9 256 5 WORSE OFF
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/47
Cc2 Confidence: Future Financial

Now looking ahead, do you think that a year from now, you and your family
living with you will be better off financially or worse off financially?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

58.7 542 1 BETTER OFF
22.3 206 3 ABOUT THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
19.0 175 5 WORSE OFF

62 8 DO NOT KNOW

9 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/48
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CC3 Confidence: Current Financial
How would you rate your household's overall financial situation these days?

Would you say it is excellent, good, just fair, not so good, or poor?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

8.4 84 1 EXCELLENT
48.5 481 2 GOOD
30.2 300 3 JUST FAIR
7.1 70 4 NOT SO GOOD
5.8 57 5 POOR
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/49

Ccc4 Confidence: Inflation Rate

During the next twelve months, do you think the rate of inflation in this
country will go up, will go down, or will stay about the same as it was in
the past 12 months?

o

N VALUE LABEL

55.4 519 1 GO UP

5.6 53 3 GO DOWN

39.0 366 5 STAY ABOUT THE SAME
55 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/50
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CC5 Confidence: Unemployment Situation

Twelve months from now, do you expect the unemployment situation in this
country to be better than, worse than, or about the same as it was in
the last 12 months?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

28.7 272 1 BETTER THAN
18.1 172 3  WORSE THAN
53.2 505 5 ABOUT THE SAME
43 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/51

CC6b Confidence: Business Conditions

Now turning to business conditions in your community, do you think that
during the next twelve months your community will have good times
financially, or bad times financially?

% N VALUE LABEL
63.2 607 1 GOOD TIMES
25.5 245 3 BAD TIMES
11.3 109 5 NEITHER GOOD NOR BAD; MEDIOCRE STAY THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
32 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/52
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Al

Most Important Problem Community

What would you say is the most important problem facing your
community today?

[NOTE:

=N
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o
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ASTERISKS
N VALUE
38 1
43 2
2 9
8 10
2 11
16 12
12 13
7 14
8 15
2 16
0 17
15 19
220 20
96 21
3 22
0 23
8 24
11 25
5 26
0 27
10 29
0 30
7 31
0 32
0 33
0 34
23 35
18 36
0 37
3 38
25 39
0 40
4 41
8 42
24 43
62 44
5 49
0 50
3 51
1 52

(*) DENOTE FIELD CODING OPTIONS]

LABEL

SCHOOL FINANCE/EDUCATION FUNDING*
EDUCATION QUALITY/IMPROVE EDUCATION*
EDUCATION: GENERAL

MEDICAL CARE/HEALTH CARE: GENERAL
ELDERLY/MEDICAL CARE ELDERLY: MEDICARE
RACISM/EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES
POVERTY/POOR

HOMELESSNESS

HOUSING/AFFORDABLE HOUSING

WELFARE REFORM/CUT WELFARE

WELFARE EXPANSION/MORE PROGRAMS
OTHER (MEDICAL/HEALTH/WELFARE)
JOBS/CREATING JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT*
ECONOMY/DEVELOPMENT/LOSS BUSINESSES*
OVER EXPANSION/TOO MUCH GROWTH
FARMING/DECLINE FARMING

COST OF GOODS/INFLATION

FAMILY INCOME/FAMILY FINANCES
FORECLOSURES/HOUSING CRISIS/PROPERTY VALUES
LACK OF REVENUE

OTHER (ECONOMY)

TAXES: LOCAL/CITY/PROPERTY
LEADERSHIP/CITY LEADERS*

CORRUPTION: LOCAL LEVEL

TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT

COURTS/JUDICIAL REFORM

TAXES: STATE/FEDERAL*

LEADERSHIP: STATE/FEDERAL GOVERNMENT*
CORRUPTION: STATE/FEDERAL LEVEL
WAR/TERRORISM/MILITARY CONFLICTS
OTHER (GOVERNMENT)

THEFT

SAFETY/STREET VIOLENCE

GUN CONTROL

DRUGS/DRUG DEALERS

CRIME: GENERAL*

OTHER (CRIME)

GANGS/TEEN VIOLENCE

LACK ACTIVITIES YOUTH

TEENAGE PREGNANCY

March 31, 2016
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53 YOUTH AND DRUGS

54 YOUTH DRINKING/ALC. ABUSE

55 PEER PRESSURE

59 OTHER (YOUTH)

60 DIVORCE/BROKEN HOMES/SINGLE PARENTS
61 CHILDREN'S WELFARE/CHILD ABUSE
62 DISCIPLINE/PARENTAL CONTROL

63 VALUES/MORALITY/RELIGION

64 FAMILY ALCOHOLISM/DRUG ABUSE
69 OTHER (FAMILY)

70 POLLUTION

71 JUNK/DIRTY CITY/BLIGHT

72 LANDFILLS

73 LAND USE

74 POPULATION GROWTH

75 RECYCLING

76 WETLAND/NATURAL AREA

79 OTHER (ENVIRONMENT)

80 WATER/SEWERS* [INCLUDES FLINT]
81 TRASH/GARBAGE COLLECTION

82 POLICE/MORE LAW ENFORCEMENT

83 FIRE/MORE FIRE PROTECTION

84 ROADS/ROAD REPAIR/STREET UPKEEP*
85 TRANSPORTATION/BUSES

86 ANIMAL CONTROL

87 TRAFFIC CONGESTION/TRAFFIC

[

w

-
WNOPP WO IO DDOOOHOORFR, WOORE OO Uo o

P O ORFR OO0 JOOO0OWOODOOODOIODIOOOHOOODOOOoOo
NN OO VDOJUTODOONOORHRE MO JIRFR,OOOHNO O

1 89 OTHER (PUBLIC SERVICES)
4 90 COMMUNITY SPIRIT, COMMUNITY SUPPORT
48 91 MISCELLANEOUS: OTHER
16 95 NO PROBLEMS
67 98 DO NOT KNOW
5 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 1/53-54

March 31, 2016
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PO1

Overall,

Politics: Obama Rating

his job as President?

Would you say excellent, good, fair,

15.6
27.4
23.4
33.6

Data type:
Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

N VALUE
153
268
230
330

O 0 > w N

995 cases

numeric

1/55

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

how would you rate the way Barack Obama is performing

or poor?

Page 14

PO2

How would you rate the way Rick Snyder is performing his job

Politics:

as Michigan's Governor?

Would you say excellent, good, fair,

% N VALUE

4.4 43 1

20.9 203 2

30.5 297 3

44.1 430 4

13 8

8 9

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/56

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

9,8

March 31,

Snyder Rating

or poor?

2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 15

D10 Trust Government: Federal
People have different ideas about how much they can trust government
to do what is right. These ideas do not refer to Democrats or Republicans
in particular, but just to the government in general. We want to see how
you feel about this for each of the levels of government.
How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal government in
Washington to do what is right -- nearly always or most of the time, some
of the time, seldom, or almost never?
% N VALUE LABEL

16.3 161 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME

41.7 412 2 SOME OF THE TIME

24.7 243 3 SELDOM

17.4 171 4 ALMOST NEVER

2 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/57

D11 Trust Government: State

How much of the time do you think you can trust the state government in
Lansing to do what is right -- nearly always or most of the time,
some of the time, seldom, or almost never?

o

N VALUE LABEL

20.4 201 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME
43.8 430 2 SOME OF THE TIME
23.7 233 3  SELDOM
12.1 119 4 ALMOST NEVER
6 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/58

March 31, 2016
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D12 Trust Government: Local

How much of the time do you think you can trust your local government
to do what is right -- nearly always or most of the time, some of the
time, seldom, or almost never?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

44.0 434 1 NEARLY ALWAYS OR MOST OF THE TIME
37.3 368 2 SOME OF THE TIME
11.1 110 3 SELDOM
7.6 75 4 ALMOST NEVER
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/59

March 31, 2016
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Pda

Michigan Government Priority

There are many issues that the governor and legislature (in Lansing)
could spend time dealing with this session.

Of all the issues they could work on, which issue do you think is
the most important for them to focus on?

[NOTE: ASTERISKS

(*) DENOTE FIELD CODING OPTIONS]

% N VALUE LABEL
8.6 80 1 ECONOMY/ECONOMIC GROWTH/STIMULATING THE ECONOMY *
15.8 148 2 JOBS/CREATING JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT *
2.6 25 3 HEALTH CARE/COST OF HEALTH CARE/HEALTH INSURANCE¥*
3.3 30 4 CRIME/DRUGS/VIOLENCE/SAFETY/PRISONS*
7.8 73 5 EDUCATION/SCHOOL FUNDING*
1.6 15 6 POVERTY/HOMELESS/SOCIAL PROGRAMS
0.5 5 7 WELFARE/WELFARE REFORM
2.6 24 8 TAXES*
0.2 2 9 SENIORS/PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE
0.2 2 10 REDUCE BUDGETS/SIZE GOVERNMENT
0.9 8 11 MORAL ISSUES/ABORTION/FAMILY VALUES
0.3 3 12 FOREIGN POLICY
1.2 11 13 ENVIRONMENT
7.6 71 14 ROADS/HIGHWAYS/BRIDGES REPAIR*
0.0 0 15 CHILDREN/ISSUES WITH CHILDREN
0.3 3 16 DIVERSITY/RACE RELATIONS
0.9 8 17 ETHICS, POLITICAL REFORM
32.5 304 18 INFRASTRUCTURE OF CITIES* [INCLUDES FLINT/WATER]
0.0 0 19 ELECTION REFORM
0.1 1 20 GUN CONTROL
0.0 0 21 JOB TRAINING/RETRAINING
0.0 0 22 TEACHER TESTING/ACCOUNTABILITY
0.2 2 23 REGULATION/DEREGULATION
0.0 0 24 MEAP SCORES
1.3 12 25 STATE BUDGET CRISIS/SOLVE BUDGET ISSUES
0.0 0 26 FORECLOSURES/PROPERTY VALUES/HOUSING CRISIS
4.9 45 27 EDUCATION QUALITY/STANDARDS*
6.3 59 90 MISCELLANEOQOUS
0.2 2 95 NOTHING/EVERYTHING IS FINE
52 98 DO NOT KNOW
7 99 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 1/60-61

March 31, 2016
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reis01l Detroit: Future

Generally speaking, do you believe that the city of Detroit will
decline or improve in the coming years?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

24.8 237 1 DECLINE
70.5 674 2 IMPROVE
4.7 45 3 BOTH/MIX/WILL GO DOWN AND UP OVER TIME (R VOLUNTEERED)
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/62

ippsr32 Detroit: Bankruptcy

The City of Detroit recently went through bankruptcy in order to
reorganize its finances. Do you believe that the city is much better off,
somewhat better off, somewhat worse off, or much worse off as a result of
declaring bankruptcy?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

14.3 134 1 MUCH BETTER OFF
63.6 594 2 SOMEWHAT BETTER OFF
4.2 40 3 NEITHER BETTER NOR WORSE (R VOLUNTEERED)
13.1 123 4 SOMEWHAT WORSE OFF
4.7 44 5 MUCH WORSE OFF
54 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/63

March 31, 2016
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ippsr31l Flint Crisis

Who do you think is most responsible for the high levels of lead
discovered in the City of Flint's drinking water?

Governor Snyder,
the Flint City Council, the Michigan Department of Environmental Quality,
or someone else?

Mayor Walling, Emergency Financial Manager Earley,

% N VALUE LABEL
19.9 188 1 GOVERNOR/RICK SNYDER
3.2 30 2 MAYOR/DAYNE WALLING
10.4 99 3  EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANGER/EMERGENCY MANAGER/DARNELL EARLEY
8.3 78 4 FLINT CITY COUNCIL
26.3 249 5 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY/D.E.Q.
1.2 11 6 U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY/E.P.A. (R VOLUNTEERED)
0.2 2 7 CITIZENS OF FLINT (R VOLUNTEERED)
1.2 11 8 CITY OF FLINT (NO AGENCY/PERSON SPECIFIED) (R VOLUNTEERED)
0.4 4 9 STATE OF MICHIGAN (NO AGENCY/PERSON SPECIFIED) (R VOLUNTEERED)
0.3 2 10 U.S. GOVERNMENT (NO AGENCY/PERSON SPECIFIED) (R VOLUNTEERED)
17.2 162 11 EVERYONE (R VOLUNTEERED)
1.5 14 20 WATER DEPARTMENT/LEADERSHIP/EMPLOYEES
0.5 4 21 GENERAL MOTORS/AUTO INDUSTRY
0.5 5 22 PRIOR LEADERSHIP/PREVIOUS ADMINISTRATIONS
5.2 49 95 MISC/OTHER
3.8 36 96 MISC/OTHER: MULTIPLE
40 98 DO NOT KNOW
10 99 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,098
Record/columns: 1/64-65

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72

ippsrd?2 Politician Truthfulness

Please tell
or strongly

me whether you strongly agree,

somewhat agree,
disagree with the following statements:

Page 20

somewhat disagree,

Politicians often lie, deflect blame, and find other ways to look innocent.
% N VALUE LABEL
53.4 521 1 STRONGLY AGREE
36.1 353 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
1.3 13 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
7.6 74 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
1.5 15 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
11 9 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/66
ippsr7l Police: Use of Force

Police officers often use too much force in

(Please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree).

% N VALUE LABEL
15.7 152 1 STRONGLY AGREE
34.7 337 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
2.7 26 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE
27.5 268 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
19.4 189 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
17 8 DO NOT KNOW
[ 9 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/67

March 31, 2016

carrying out their duties.

somewhat agree,

(R VOLUNTEERED)
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ippsr72

Media and public attention make it too hard for police officers

Police: Media Attention

to do their jobs.

(Please tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree,

somewhat disagree,

% N VALUE
34.5 340 1
31.4 309 2

1.7 17 3
17.5 172 4
14.8 146 5

4 8

7 9
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/68

or strongly disagree).

LABEL

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

March 31, 2016
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ippsr73a Detroit: Schools A

The Detroit Public Schools, operating under a state-appointed financial
manager for the last five years, are unable to afford their debt payments
this year.

A bankruptcy of the district might make the state liable for one and a
half billion dollars in school district debt.

Please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the state of Michigan providing financial
assistance to the Detroit Public Schools.

o

N VALUE LABEL

36.1 175 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
27.8 135 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
4.0 19 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE (R VOLUNTEERED)
17.4 85 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
14.6 71 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE
14 8 DO NOT KNOW
14 9 REFUSED
482 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/69

March 31, 2016
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ippsr73b

Detro

it: Schools B

The Detroit Public Schools, operating under a state-appointed financial
manager for the last five years, are unable to afford their debt payments
this year.

Please tell me whether you strongly favor, somewhat favor,
somewhat oppose, or
assistance to the Detroit Public Schools.

oe

32.
31.

17.
15.

w
~N W U

N VALUE
150
146

16
81
73

9

6
513

O 0 U WN -

995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/70

strongly oppose the state of Michigan providing financial

LABEL

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE (R VOLUNTEERED)
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

ippsr73

Detro

it: Schools (Combined)

[Combined data from ippsr73a, ippsr73Db]

o\

34.
29.

17.
15.

w
R > ooy N

100.0

N VALUE
325
281

36
165
144

23

21

O 0 U W N

995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 6/71

LABEL

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE (R VOLUNTEERED)
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

March 31, 2016
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CD1 Demographic: Sex

I need to verify that I am speaking with a (male/female) adult

% N VALUE LABEL
49.4 491 1 MALE
50.6 504 2 FEMALE
0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/1

March 31, 2016
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CD2 Demographic: Year of Birth

In what year were you born?

19
% N VALUE LABEL
0.7 7 19
0.1 1 21
0.1 1 23
0.2 2 25
0.3 3 26
0.6 6 27
0.4 4 28
0.4 4 29
1.2 12 30
0.7 7 31
0.4 4 32
0.5 5 33
0.5 5 34
0.9 9 35
0.7 7 36
0.3 3 37
0.7 7 38
0.7 7 39
1.3 12 40
1.2 12 41
0.6 5 42
1.5 15 43
1.6 16 44
1.3 13 45
1.4 13 46
1.2 12 47
1.0 10 48
1.5 15 49
1.6 16 50
1.4 14 51
1.5 15 52
1.4 14 53
1.7 17 54
2.6 25 55
2.2 22 56
1.6 15 57
1.9 19 58
2.2 22 59
1.6 15 60
1.2 12 61
2.3 23 62
1.6 16 63

March 31, 2016
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1.9 18 64
1.3 13 65
2.4 23 66
0.8 8 67
1.9 19 68
1.4 14 69
1.7 17 70
1.5 15 71
1.8 18 72
1.8 18 73
1.8 18 74
2.0 20 75
0.3 3 76
2.0 20 77
0.7 7 78
1.0 10 79
1.9 18 80
1.4 14 81
1.1 11 82
1.9 19 83
2.2 22 84
1.0 10 85
1.7 17 86
1.1 11 87
2.5 24 88
1.4 14 89
1.9 19 90
1.9 19 91
0.9 9 92
2.2 22 93
1.8 18 94
1.2 12 95
1.2 12 96
0.9 9 97
0.2 2 98
11 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/columns: 2/2-3

March 31, 2016
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CD3 Demographic: Education

What is the highest level of education you have completed?

% N VALUE
0.0 0 0
0.0 0 1
0.0 0 2
0.0 0 3
0.0 0 4
0.0 0 5
0.2 2 6
0.1 1 7
0.3 3 8
0.1 1 9
0.7 7 10
2.5 24 11

20.2 201 12
7.4 74 13
15.9 158 14
6.3 63 15
20.8 206 16
3.0 30 17
15.3 152 18
7.3 72 20
2 99

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/columns:

LABEL

DID NOT GO TO SCHOOL

1st GRADE

2nd GRADE

3rd GRADE

4th GRADE

5th GRADE

6th GRADE

7th GRADE

8th GRADE

9th GRADE

10th GRADE

11th GRADE

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED HOLDER
1st YEAR COLLEGE

2nd YEAR COLLEGE

3rd YEAR COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE (FOUR YEARS)
SOME POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE DEGREE
TECHNICAL/JUNIOR COLLEGE GRADUATE
REFUSED

99, 98

2/4-5

March 31, 2016
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CD5a Demographic: Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic, Latino, Latina, or Spanish origin?

% N VALUE LABEL
3.7 36 1 YES-HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
96.3 944 5 NO-NOT HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
14 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/6

Page 28

CDh4Qa Race: White/Caucasian
What is your race?

WHITE OR CAUCASIAN

o

N VALUE LABEL
774 1 YES
221 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

~J
~J
N oo

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/7

CD4@b Race: African American or Black
What is your race?

AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK

o\

N VALUE LABEL
12.3 123 1 YES
7 872 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/8

March 31, 2016
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CD4@c Race: Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
What is your race?

HAWAITAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER

% N VALUE LABEL
0.1 1 1 YES
99.9 994 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/9

CDh4@d Race: Asian

What is your race?

ASIAN
% N VALUE LABEL
2.9 29 1 YES
97.1 966 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/10

CDh4de Race: American Indian or Alaska Native
What is your race?

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

% N VALUE LABEL
4.6 46 1 YES
95.4 949 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/11

March 31, 2016
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CDh4Qf Race: Other

What is your race?

Other
% N VALUE LABEL
5.1 50 1 YES
94.9 945 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/12

CD4@g Race: Refused

What is your race?

REFUSED
% N VALUE LABEL
2.4 24 1 YES
97.6 971 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/13

March 31, 2016
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CD6 Demographic: Religious Background

What is the religious group which you feel most closely represents your
religious views?

(Is it Catholic, Islamic, Jewish, Protestant, some other religion,
or no religion)?

o

N VALUE LABEL

21.0 203 0 NONE; NO RELIGIOUS GROUP (Atheist, Agnostic)
22.5 218 1 CATHOLIC; ROMAN CATHOLIC, ORTHODOX
0.3 3 2 ISLAMIC/MUSLIM
1.2 12 3 JEWISH
32.8 317 4 PROTESTANT (Baptist, Methodist, Lutheran, Episcopalian, etc)
2.9 28 5 OTHER NON-CHRISTIAN (Unitarian-Universalist, Hindu, Druid)
17.5 169 6 OTHER CHRISTIAN (Jehovah Witness, Mormon, 7th Day Adv, etc)
1.8 17 95 TUNABLE TO CLASSIFY/MISC.
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
26 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/14-15

CD7@a Political: Party ID

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an
Independent or something else?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

16.1 155 0 ANOTHER PARTY, THIRD PARTY, ETC
24.6 236 1 REPUBLICAN
28.4 273 4 INDEPENDENT
30.9 297 7 DEMOCRAT
16 8 DO NOT KNOW
17 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/16

March 31, 2016
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CD7@b Political: Party - Republican

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or not a very strong Republican?

% N VALUE LABEL
50.1 118 1 STRONG REPUBLICAN
49.9 118 2 NOT A VERY STRONG REPUBLICAN
1 8 DO NOT KNOW

759 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/17

CD7@c Political: Party - Democrat

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or not a very strong Democrat?

% N VALUE LABEL
35.4 105 6 NOT A VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
64.6 190 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT
2 9 REFUSED
698 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/18

March 31, 2016
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cb7@d Political: Party - Independent

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the
Republican Party?

o°

N VALUE LABEL

33.9 139 3 REPUBLICAN
26.7 109 4 NEITHER (R PROVIDED)
39.4 162 5 DEMOCRAT
11 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED
567 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/19

partyid Political: Party - Lean
% N VALUE LABEL

12.6 118 1 STRONG REPUBLICAN
12.5 118 2 NOT STRONG REPUBLICAN
14.8 139 3 LEAN REPUBLICAN
11.6 109 4 NEITHER
17.2 162 5 LEAN DEMOCRAT
11.1 105 6 NOT STRONG DEMOCRAT
20.2 190 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT

16 8 DO NOT KNOW

17 9 REFUSED

22 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/20

March 31, 2016
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Pl7@a Political: Ideology

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a conservative, a moderate,
or a liberal?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

1.4 13 0 OTHER
39.2 371 1 CONSERVATIVE
35.7 338 4 MODERATE
23.7 224 7 LIBERAL
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
15 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/21

P17@b Political: Ideology - Conservative

Would you consider yourself very conservative or somewhat conservative?

% N VALUE LABEL
28.7 106 1 VERY CONSERVATIVE
71.3 264 2 SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE
624 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/22

March 31, 2016
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P17@c Political: Ideology - Liberal

Would you consider yourself very liberal or somewhat liberal?

% N VALUE LABEL
64.4 143 6 SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
35.6 79 7 VERY LIBERAL
2 8 DO NOT KNOW

771 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/23

Pl7@d Political: Ideology - Middle/Neither

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the conservative side or
the liberal side?

o\°

N VALUE LABEL

40.7 137 3 CLOSER TO THE CONSERVATIVE
14.1 47 4 IN THE MIDDLE
45.2 152 5 CLOSER TO THE LIBERAL SIDE
9 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED
643 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/24

March 31, 2016
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ideology Political: Ideology - Lean
% N VALUE LABEL
11.4 106 1 VERY CONSERVATIVE
28.4 264 2 SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE
14.7 137 3 LEAN CONSERVATIVE
5.1 47 4 MIDDLE
16.4 152 5 LEAN LIBERAL
15.4 143 6 SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
8.5 79 7 VERY LIBERAL
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
15 9 REFUSED
17 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/25
CD8 Demographic: Marital Status

Are you currently married, divorced,
or have you never been married?

unmarried couple,

% N VALUE LABEL
51.7 512 1 MARRIED, REMARRIED
10.4 103 2 DIVORCED
1.3 13 3 SEPARATED
8.7 86 4 WIDOWED
3.7 37 5 MEMBER OF AN UNMARRIED COUPLE
24.2 240 6 SINGLE, NEVER BEEN MARRIED
0.0 0 7 MISC/OTHER
5 9 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/26
March 31, 2016

separated,

widowed,

a member of an
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married

State of the State 72

Demographic:

o

N VALUE LABEL
446 O
549 1

[liNe]

.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 2/27

Married

Page 37

CD10

Household: Adults

Including yourself, how many individuals who are 18 years of age or older
live in your household?

25.
51.
13.

.0 995 cases

% N VALUE LABEL
8 257
1 508
9 138
1 71
1 11
0 10

oY U W N

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/28-29

March 31,

2016
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CD11 Household: Children

How many children under the age of 18 currently live in your household?

o

N VALUE LABEL

64.6 640 0
13.0 128 1
13.2 131 2
6.4 63 3

1.4 14 4

0.8 8 5

0.2 2 6

0.4 4 7

1 98

4 99

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/30-31

March 31, 2016
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CD15 Employment
We are interested in learning about the different ways people may earn their
living. Last week, were you working full-time, part-time, going to school,
a homemaker, or something else?
% N VALUE LABEL
43.6 428 1 WORK FULL TIME
10.6 104 2 WORK PART TIME
3.2 31 3 WORK AND GO TO SCHOOL
0.0 0 4 THE ARMED FORCES
0.2 2 5 HAVE A JOB, BUT NOT AT WORK LAST WEEK (ON VAC, SICK LEAVE,
2.8 28 6 UNEMPLOYED, LAID OFF, LOOKING FOR WORK
21.1 207 7 RETIRED
1.9 18 8 SCHOOL FULL TIME
8.1 80 9 HOMEMAKER
5.0 49 10 DISABLED
0.9 8 11 SEMI-RETIRED, RETIRED AND WORKING PART-TIME
2.7 26 95 MISC/OTHER
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
13 99 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/32-33
UN1 Employment: Union Member

Are you currently a member of a union or are you represented by a union?

% N VALUE
19.1 107 1
80.9 454 5

4 8
430
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 2/34

LABEL

YES

NO

DO NOT KNOW
Not Applicable

9,8

March 31, 2016

ETC)
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UN2 Employment: Ever Union Member

Have you ever been a member of a union or represented by a union?

% N VALUE LABEL
33.8 298 1 YES
66.2 584 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
107 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/35

UN3 Employment: Union Family

Is anyone else in your household a member of a union or represented by a

union?
% N VALUE LABEL
21.7 159 1 YES
78.3 572 5 NO
9 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
251 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/36

March 31, 2016
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inca Income: Above $40,000

To get a picture of people's financial situations, we'd like to know

the general range of incomes of all households we interview. This is for
statistical analysis purposes and your answers will be kept strictly
confidential.

Now, thinking about your household's total annual income from all sources
(including your job), did your household receive $40,000 or more in 20157

% N VALUE LABEL
68.0 625 1 YES
32.0 295 5 NO
19 8 DO NOT KNOW
56 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/37

incb Income: Below $20,000

Was it less than $20,0007?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.1 119 1 YES
58.9 171 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
700 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/38

March 31, 2016
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incca Income: Below $30,000

What is less than $30,000°?

% N VALUE LABEL
47.6 80 1 YES
52.4 89 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW

824 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/39

Page 42

incc Income: Below $10,000

Was it less than $10,0007?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

30.7 37 1 YES
69.3 83 5 NO
876 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/40

March 31,

2016
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incd Income: Above $60,000
Was it $60,000 or more?
% N VALUE LABEL
74.0 451 1 YES
26.0 159 5 NO
9 8 DO NOT KNOW
6 9 REFUSED
370 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/41
incf Income: Above $50,000

Was it $50,000 or more?

o
°

@ N

100.0

N VALUE
67 1
85 5

3 8

3 9

836

995 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column:

2/42

LABEL
YES
NO

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

March 31,

2016
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incg Income: Above $100,000

Was 1t more than $100,000°?

% N VALUE LABEL
46.1 206 1 YES
53.9 240 5 NO

5 9 REFUSED

544 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/43

inch Income: Above $70,000

Was 1t more than $70,0007?

% N VALUE LABEL
55.2 127 1 YES
44.8 103 5 NO
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED

755 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/44

March 31, 2016
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incha Income: Above $90,000

Was it more than $90,0007?

% N VALUE LABEL
22.3 28 1 YES
7.7 97 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW

868 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/45

inci Income: Above $150,000

Was i1t more than $150,000°7

% N VALUE LABEL
36.8 74 1 YES
63.2 128 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

789 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/46

March 31, 2016
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NewIncome Income: Household Income in 11 Categories
% N VALUE LABEL
4.0 37 1 Less than $10,000
9.0 83 2 $10,000-19,999
9.0 82 3 $20,000-29,999
10.1 93 4 $30,000-39,999
11.6 107 5 $40,000-49,999
7.3 67 6 $50,000-59,999
12.8 118 7 $60,000-69,999
10.8 99 8 $70,000-89,999
3.0 28 9 $90,000-99,999
14.3 131 10 $100,000-149,999
8.1 74 11 $150,000 or More
19 98 DO NOT KNOW
56 99 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 98,99
Record/columns: 7/75-76

Page 46

(new version)

CD26

Household: Phone Lines

How many different phone numbers does your household have, not including

cell phones?

% N VALUE LABEL

41.5 411 0

53.5 530 1

2.9 29 2

1.7 17 3

0.3 3 4

0.0 0 5

4 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/49-50

March 31, 2016
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X1 Location: Community Type

Would you say you live in a rural community, a small city or town, a suburb,
or an urban community?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

1.7 17 0 MISC/OTHER
24.7 245 1 RURAL COMMUNITY
29.2 289 2 SMALL CITY OR TOWN, VILLAGE
31.4 311 3 A SUBURB
12.8 127 4 URBAN COMMUNITY
6 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/51

zipcode Location: ZIP Code
What is your zip code?
995 cases (Range of valid codes: 48001-49971)
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/columns: 2/52-56

March 31, 2016
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demo_county

Location: County

What county do you live in?

O U O WHROOORFRPR WOOODOOOOMMOPRPROODOOOHOOOOORrRrROFrrOODODOORrooNN
O J U OMNIOTNMNNMNMNNE WOUWJORFRFRPFPONUNDNWIFRFOWNWOWOWENWORERONRERE OO

o

N VALUE
20
0

Y
"
~ 0w O

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81
83

=

= =

W S e

=
ONONDNDNNDNEFEF WD WJORFRRFPONMBENNWTIRPROWNWOONENWORFODNER

N

ul
O oy Ul

LABEL
GAVE CITY ONLY
ALCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY

BAY
BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GOGEBIC
GRAND TRAVERSE
GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HOUGHTON
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA
I0SCO
IRON
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KALKASKA
KENT
KEWEENAW

March 31,

2016
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.0 995 cases

OO OO WP OODODODODOWNOONOODODIODODOWOHRHRHOOODOOOOHOOJOONOO OO
OO O WOWWOWWOUITOORF UNODWOONORFROWMWONE U WO R OODKRDNDOOWDNDOU i Ul O

State of the State 72

85

87

89

91

93

95

97

99
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
16l
163
165
777
990
995
999

~J

Y

w N
O OO JX0W-JWOWOUIOORLRLR UNODWOONORFRPROOTWOLOLRF OUOJWOR OO P WI O U > oo

LAKE

LAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
LUCE
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MANISTEE
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MIDLAND
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OAKLAND
OCEANA
OGEMAW
ONTONAGON
OSCEOLA
OSCODA
OTSEGO
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
ROSCOMMON
SAGINAW

ST. CLAIR
ST. JOSEPH
SANILAC
SCHOOLCRAFT
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA
VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WAYNE
WEXFORD

DO NOT KNOW
GAVE CITY ONLY
DID NOT PROVIDE COUNTY/CITY
REFUSED

March 31, 2016
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Data type:

numeric

Missing-data code: 999
Record/columns: 2/57-59

Page 50

demo Detroit

Location:

Detroit

Do you live in the city of Detroit?

o
]

=

100.0

Data type:

N VALUE LABEL

1 YES
2 NO

Not Applicable

995 cases

numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column:

2/60

cellular?2

In which village,

°3
o

100.0

100.0

Data type:

Location:

N VALUE LABEL

City

0 SPECIFY
98 DO NOT KNOW
99 REFUSED

Not Applicable

995 cases

numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,9
Record/columns: 2/61-62

8

March 31,

city or township do you reside?

2016
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demo_celll Cell Phone

Do you have a cell phone for personal use? Please include cell phones used
for both business and personal use.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

84.9 346 1 YES
15.1 62 2 NO
4 9 REFUSED
583 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/63

March 31, 2016
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demo_celld Cell Phone: Calls

Thinking about all the phone calls that you receive on your landline and
cell phone, what percent, between 0 and 100, are received on your cell phone?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

3.7 13 1

2.3 8 2

0.5 2 3

0.2 1 4

9.1 32 5

0.1 0 7

9.9 34 10

1.4 5 15

5.5 19 20

3.1 11 25

0.1 0 28

4.3 15 30

0.2 1 33

1.0 3 35

2.2 8 40
14.0 49 50

0.1 0 55

4.0 14 60

3.8 13 70

3.5 12 75

4.3 15 80

1.8 6 85

9.5 33 90

0.1 0 92

4.2 14 95

0.7 3 98

1.3 5 99

4.8 17 100

0.2 1 555 NO LANDLINE PHONE
4.0 14 777 ZERO, NONE

3 888 DO NOT KNOW
0 999 REFUSED
645 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 999,888
Record/columns: 2/64-66

March 31, 2016
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ippsr01@a Candidate Recall: Hillary Clinton
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

HILLARY CLINTON

% N VALUE LABEL
90.4 899 1 YES
9.6 96 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/67

ippsr01@b Candidate Recall: Bernie Sanders
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

BERNIE SANDERS

o\

N VALUE LABEL
741 1 YES
254 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

.5
.5

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/68

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 54

ippsr01@c Candidate Recall: Martin O'Malley
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

MARTIN O'MALLEY

% N VALUE LABEL
6.9 68 1 YES
93.1 927 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/69

ippsr0l@d Candidate Recall: Donald Trump
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

DONALD TRUMP

o\

N VALUE LABEL
896 1 YES
99 5 NO

[
(@}
[eNe]

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/70

March 31, 2016
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ippsr0l@e Candidate Recall: Marco Rubio
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

MARCO RUBIO

% N VALUE LABEL
52.2 520 1 YES
47.8 475 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/71

ippsr01@f Candidate Recall: Ted Cruz

Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for
United States President this year.

TED CRUZ
% N VALUE LABEL
57.8 575 1 YES
42.2 420 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/72

March 31, 2016
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ippsr01@g Candidate Recall: Chris Christie
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

CHRIS CHRISTIE

o

N VALUE LABEL
14.3 142 1 YES
7 853 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/73

ippsr01l@h Candidate Recall: John Kasich
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

JOHN KASICH

o\

N VALUE LABEL
259 1 YES
736 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

~J
o~
o O

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/74

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 57

ippsr01@i Candidate Recall: Jeb Bush

Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for
United States President this year.

JEB BUSH
% N VALUE LABEL
32.8 326 1 YES
67.2 669 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/75

ippsr01@j Candidate Recall: Ben Carson

Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for
United States President this year.

BEN CARSON
% N VALUE LABEL
30.2 301 1 YES
69.8 694 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/76

March 31, 2016
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ippsr01@k Candidate Recall: Carly Fiorina
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

CARLY FIORINA

% N VALUE LABEL
11.2 111 1 YES
88.8 884 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/77

ippsr01@1 Candidate Recall: Rand Paul

Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for
United States President this year.

RAND PAUL
% N VALUE LABEL
7.5 74 1 YES
92.5 921 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/78

March 31, 2016
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ippsr01@x Candidate Recall: Other

Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for
United States President this year.

OTHER
% N VALUE LABEL
4.8 48 1 YES
95.2 947 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/79

ippsr0l@y Candidate Recall: Do Not Know
Now we would like to ask you some questions about the upcoming presidential
election. Please name all of the candidates you know of that are running for

United States President this year.

DO NOT KNOW

% N VALUE LABEL
3.2 32 1 YES
96.8 963 5 NO

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 2/80

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl0 Primary: Voting Likelihood

Many people choose not to vote in elections where only the party
presidential nomination is on the ballot. How certain are you that
you will vote in Michigan's presidential primary election on March 8th?

On a scale of 1 to 10 with 1 being "definitely will not vote" and 10 being
"definitely will vote," where would you rate your chance of voting?

o

N VALUE LABEL

12.0 105 1
2.1 18 2
1.4 13 3
0.5 4 4
5.0 44 5
1.7 15 6
3.6 31 7
7.1 62 8
6.5 57 9
60.1 526 10
5 98 DO NOT KNOW
6 99 REFUSED
110 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/1-2

March 31, 2016
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ippsrlla Primary: Party A

Would you vote in the Republican presidential primary, the Democratic
presidential primary, or neither?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

37.1 157 1 REPUBLICAN
40.2 170 2 DEMOCRATIC
22.6 96 3 NEITHER

20 8 DO NOT KNOW

14 9 REFUSED

538 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/3

ippsrllb Primary: Party B

Would you vote in the Democratic presidential primary, the Republican
presidential primary, or neither?

o

N VALUE LABEL

37.2 146 1 REPUBLICAN
40.7 160 2 DEMOCRATIC
22.0 86 3 NEITHER

17 8 DO NOT KNOW

19 9 REFUSED

567 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/4

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 62
ippsrllx Primary (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL
30.5 303 1 REPUBLICAN
33.2 330 2 DEMOCRATIC
18.3 182 3 NEITHER
3.8 37 8 DO NOT KNOW
3.3 33 9 REFUSED
11.0 110
100.0 995 cases
Data type: character
Record/column: 3/5
ippsrl2rla Republican Primary: Likely Vote A
Which candidate are you most likely to vote for? Chris Christie, Ted Cruz,

Rand Paul, John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio,

or Carly Fiorina?

% N VALUE
0.8 1 0
1.5 2 4

15.8 19 5
1.9 2 6
7.1 8 7
1.7 2 8

21.6 25 9

41.9 49 10
7.2 8 11
0.4 1 12

15 98
4 99
858

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

OTHER: SPECIFY
CHRIS CHRISTIE
TED CRUZ

RAND PAUL

JOHN KASICH
JEB BUSH

MARCO RUBIO
DONALD TRUMP
BEN CARSON
CARLY FIORINA
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

99, 98

Record/columns: 3/6-7

March 31,

2016

Donald Trump,

Ben Carson,
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ippsrl2rlb Republican Primary: Must Choose A

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Rand Paul, John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio,
Donald Trump, Ben Carson, or Carly Fiorina?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
14.7 2 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
23.3 3 5 TED CRUZ
0.0 0 6 RAND PAUL
21.2 3 7 JOHN KASICH
0.0 0 8 JEB BUSH
15.6 2 9 MARCO RUBIO
16.2 2 10 DONALD TRUMP
9.0 1 11 BEN CARSON
0.0 0 12 CARLY FIORINA
3 98 DO NOT KNOW
0 Not Applicable

I ©
|

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/8-9

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2r2a

Which candidate are you most likely to vote for? Carly Fiorina,

Donald Trump, Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush,
or Chris Christie?
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
1.5 2 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
16.0 20 5 TED CRUZ
3.0 4 6 RAND PAUL
8.3 11 7 JOHN KASICH
4.0 5 8 JEB BUSH
20.2 26 9 MARCO RUBIO
36.2 46 10 DONALD TRUMP
10.6 14 11 BEN CARSON
0.3 0 12 CARLY FIORINA
35 98 DO NOT KNOW
3 99 REFUSED
829 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/10-11

Republican Primary: Likely Vote B

March 31,

John Kasich, Rand Paul,

2016

Page 64

Ben Carson,
Ted Cruz,
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ippsrl2r2b Republican Primary: Must Choose B

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Carly Fiorina, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush, John Kasich,
Rand Paul, Ted Cruz, or Chris Christie?

% N VALUE LABEL
7.5 2 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
7.5 2 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
30.6 7 5 TED CRUZ
0.0 0 6 RAND PAUL
3.5 1 7 JOHN KASICH
0.0 0 8 JEB BUSH
17.1 4 9 MARCO RUBIO
10.0 2 10 DONALD TRUMP
23.8 5 11 BEN CARSON
0.0 0 12 CARLY FIORINA
12 98 DO NOT KNOW
960 . Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/12-13

ippsrl2ra Republican Primary: Likely Vote (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 1 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
1.2 4 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
12.9 39 5 TED CRUZ
2.0 6 6 RAND PAUL
6.3 19 7 JOHN KASICH
2.4 7 8 JEB BUSH
16.9 51 9 MARCO RUBIO
31.6 96 10 DONALD TRUMP
7.3 22 11 BEN CARSON
0.3 1 12 CARLY FIORINA
16.5 50 98 DO NOT KNOW
2.4 7 99 REFUSED
692 . Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/14-15

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2rb Republican Primary: Must Choose (Combined)

o

N VALUE LABEL

3.4 2 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
7.1 4 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
19.7 10 5 TED CRUZ

0.0 0 6 RAND PAUL

6.9 3 7 JOHN KASICH
0.0 0 8 JEB BUSH

11.7 6 9 MARCO RUBIO
8.5 4 10 DONALD TRUMP
13.1 7 11 BEN CARSON

0.0 0 12 CARLY FIORINA
29.7 15 98 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 99 REFUSED

945 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/16-17

ippsrl2dla Democratic Primary: Likely Vote A

Which candidate are you most likely to vote for? Hillary Clinton,
Bernie Sanders, or Martin O'Malley?

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
45.8 6l 1 HILLARY CLINTON
54.2 73 2 BERNIE SANDERS

0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY

18 98 DO NOT KNOW
6 99 REFUSED
837 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/18-19
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ippsrl2dlb Democratic Primary: Must Choose A

If you absolutely had to decide today,
Bernie Sanders,

Hillary Clinton,

% N VALUE
0.0 0 0
29.5 3 1
70.5 8 2
0.0 0 3
7 98

977

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

OTHER: SPECIFY
HILLARY CLINTON
BERNIE SANDERS
MARTIN O'MALLEY
DO NOT KNOW

Not Applicable

99, 98

Record/columns: 3/20-21

Page 67

who are you most leaning toward?

or Martin O'Malley?

ippsrl2d2a Democratic Primary: Likely Vote B

Which candidate are you most likely to vote for? Bernie Sanders,
or Martin O'Malley?

Hillary Clinton,

% N VALUE
0.0 0 0
55.8 85 1
44 .2 67 2
0.0 0 3
17 98
3 99

823

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

OTHER: SPECIFY
HILLARY CLINTON
BERNIE SANDERS
MARTIN O'MALLEY
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

99,98

Record/columns: 3/22-23

March 31,
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ippsrl2d2b

If you absolutely had to decide today,

Bernie Sanders, Hillary Clinton,

Democratic Primary: Must Choose B

Page 68

who are you most leaning toward?
or Martin O'Malley?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
67.1 6 1 HILLARY CLINTON
13.4 1 2 BERNIE SANDERS
19.6 2 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
7 98 DO NOT KNOW
0 99 REFUSED
978 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/24-25
ippsrl2da Democratic Primary: Likely Vote (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
44.3 146 1 HILLARY CLINTON
42.3 140 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
10.5 35 98 DO NOT KNOW
2.9 9 99 REFUSED
665 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/26-27

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2db Democratic Primary: Must Choose (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
27.0 9 1 HILLARY CLINTON
26.6 9 2 BERNIE SANDERS
5.1 2 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
39.9 14 98 DO NOT KNOW
1.3 0 99 REFUSED
960 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/28-29

ippsrl2ula Undecided Primary: Likely Vote A

Even if you choose not to vote in a primary, which candidate do you most
support for the presidency? Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, Martin O'Malley,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Rand Paul, John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio,
Donald Trump, Ben Carson, or Carly Fiorina?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

3 OTHER: SPECIFY
20 HILLARY CLINTON
18 BERNIE SANDERS
MARTIN O'MALLEY
CHRIS CHRISTIE
TED CRUZ

RAND PAUL

JOHN KASICH

JEB BUSH
MARCO RUBIO
DONALD TRUMP
BEN CARSON
CARLY FIORINA
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED
879 . Not Applicable
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100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/30-31

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2ulb Undecided Primary: Must Choose B

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, Martin O'Malley, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz,
Rand Paul, John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio, Donald Trump, Ben Carson,

or Carly Fiorina?

% N VALUE LABEL
1.8 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
20.8 5 1 HILLARY CLINTON
19.8 4 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
0.0 0 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
12.4 3 5 TED CRUZ
10.1 2 6 RAND PAUL
0.0 0 7 JOHN KASICH
8.7 2 8 JEB BUSH
11.4 3 9 MARCO RUBIO
11.4 3 10 DONALD TRUMP
0.0 0 11 BEN CARSON
3.6 1 12 CARLY FIORINA
12 98 DO NOT KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
960 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,098
Record/columns: 3/32-33

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2ula Undecided Primary: Likely Vote B

Even i1if you choose not to vote in a primary, which candidate do you most
support for the presidency? Carly Fiorina, Ben Carson, Donald Trump,
Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush, John Kasich, Rand Paul, Ted Cruz, Chris Christie,
Bernie Sanders, Hillary Clinton, or Martin O'Malley?

% N VALUE
7.2 6 0
10.8 8 1
23.6 18 2
0.0 0 3
3.3 3 4
3.2 2 5
15.0 12 6
3.8 3 7
5.1 4 8
5.8 4 9
13.9 11 10
8.4 6 11
0.0 0 12
22 98
4 99

892

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

OTHER: SPECIFY
HILLARY CLINTON
BERNIE SANDERS
MARTIN O'MALLEY
CHRIS CHRISTIE
TED CRUZ

RAND PAUL

JOHN KASICH

JEB BUSH

MARCO RUBIO
DONALD TRUMP
BEN CARSON
CARLY FIORINA
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

99,98

Record/columns: 3/34-35

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2u2b Undecided Primary: Must Choose B

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Carly Fiorina, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush, John Kasich,
Rand Paul, Ted Cruz, Chris Christie, Bernie Sanders, Hillary Clinton,

or Martin O'Malley?

% N VALUE LABEL
10.5 1 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
32.3 4 1 HILLARY CLINTON
4.3 1 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
0.0 0 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
22.1 3 5 TED CRUZ
0.0 0 6 RAND PAUL
0.0 0 7 JOHN KASICH
4.0 0 8 JEB BUSH
7.1 1 9 MARCO RUBIO
11.3 1 10 DONALD TRUMP
8.4 1 11 BEN CARSON
0.0 0 12 CARLY FIORINA
10 98 DO NOT KNOW
973 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/36-37

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2ua Undecided Primary: Likely Vote (Combined)

o

N VALUE LABEL

4.1 9 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
13.1 29 1 HILLARY CLINTON
16.5 36 2 BERNIE SANDERS

0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY

1.8 4 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE

1.9 4 5 TED CRUZ

7.6 17 6 RAND PAUL

3.1 7 7 JOHN KASICH

2.4 5 8 JEB BUSH

3.4 7 9 MARCO RUBIO
10.7 23 10 DONALD TRUMP

4.6 10 11 BEN CARSON

0.6 1 12 CARLY FIORINA
26.2 58 98 DO NOT KNOW

3.9 9 99 REFUSED

776 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/38-39

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2ub Undecided Primary: Must Choose (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL

3.0 2 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
15.0 9 1 HILLARY CLINTON
8.6 5 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
0.0 0 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
9.6 6 5 TED CRUZ

3.9 2 6 RAND PAUL

0.0 0 7 JOHN KASICH

4.2 2 8 JEB BUSH

5.9 3 9 MARCO RUBIO

6.8 4 10 DONALD TRUMP
1.8 1 11 BEN CARSON

1.4 1 12 CARLY FIORINA
37.3 21 98 DO NOT KNOW

2.5 1 99 REFUSED

937 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/40-41

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2pla President: Likely Vote A

Which candidate do you most support for the presidency? Hillary Clinton,
Bernie Sanders, Martin O'Malley, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Rand Paul,
John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio, Donald Trump, Ben Carson,

or Carly Fiorina?

o

N VALUE LABEL

6.0 3 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
24.9 13 1 HILLARY CLINTON
29.4 15 2 BERNIE SANDERS

4.2 2 5 TED CRUZ

9.9 5 7 JOHN KASICH

1.3 1 9 MARCO RUBIO
24 .2 12 10 DONALD TRUMP

0 98 DO NOT KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
942 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/42-43

ippsrl2plb President: Must Choose

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, Martin O'Malley, Chris Christie, Ted Cruz,
Rand Paul, John Kasich, Jeb Bush, Marco Rubio, Donald Trump, Ben Carson,

or Carly Fiorina?

o

VALUE LABEL

0 OTHER: SPECIFY

1 HILLARY CLINTON

2 BERNIE SANDERS

5 TED CRUZ

7 JOHN KASICH

9 MARCO RUBIO

0 DONALD TRUMP
Not Applicable

OO O OO oo

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/44-45

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2p2a President: Likely Vote B

Which candidate do you most support for the presidency? Carly Fiorina,
Ben Carson, Donald Trump, Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush, John Kasich, Rand Paul,
Ted Cruz, Chris Christie, Bernie Sanders, Hillary Clinton,

or Martin O'Malley?

o

N VALUE LABEL

6.9 3 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
36.2 18 1 HILLARY CLINTON
9.8 5 2 BERNIE SANDERS

7.5 4 5 TED CRUZ
14.7 7 7 JOHN KASICH
0.0 0 9 MARCO RUBIO
24.9 12 10 DONALD TRUMP
7 98 DO NOT KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
938 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/46-47

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2p2b President: Must Choose B

If you absolutely had to decide today, who are you most leaning toward?
Carly Fiorina, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, Marco Rubio, Jeb Bush, John Kasich,
Rand Paul, Ted Cruz, Chris Christie, Bernie Sanders, Hillary Clinton,

or Martin O'Malley?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
25.2 2 1 HILLARY CLINTON
13.9 1 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 5 TED CRUZ
21.2 1 7 JOHN KASICH
31.2 2 9 MARCO RUBIO
8.5 1 10 DONALD TRUMP
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
988 Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/48-49

ippsrl2pa President: Likely Vote (Combined)

o\

N VALUE LABEL

5.8 6 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
27.6 30 1 HILLARY CLINTON
18.1 20 2 BERNIE SANDERS

5.3 6 5 TED CRUZ
11.1 12 7 JOHN KASICH

0.6 1 9 MARCO RUBIO
22.3 25 10 DONALD TRUMP

6.8 7 98 DO NOT KNOW

2.3 3 99 REFUSED

885 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/50-51

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2pb President: Must Choose (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
22.3 2 1 HILLARY CLINTON
12.3 1 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.0 0 5 TED CRUZ
22.9 2 7 JOHN KASICH
27.7 2 9 MARCO RUBIO
7.6 1 10 DONALD TRUMP
7.2 1 98 DO NOT KNOW
0.0 0 99 REFUSED
7 Not Applicable

| O
| oo

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/52-53

ippsrl2a Likely Vote (Combined)

[Combined data from ippsrl2ra, ippsrl2da, ippsrl2ua, ippsrl2pal

o\

N VALUE LABEL

1.7 16 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
21.3 205 1 HILLARY CLINTON
20.3 196 2 BERNIE SANDERS

0.0 0 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY

0.8 8 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE

5.1 49 5 TED CRUZ

2.4 23 6 RAND PAUL

4.0 38 7 JOHN KASICH

1.3 12 8 JEB BUSH

6.2 59 9 MARCO RUBIO
14.9 144 10 DONALD TRUMP

3.3 32 11 BEN CARSON

0.2 2 12 CARLY FIORINA
15.5 150 98 DO NOT KNOW

2.9 28 99 REFUSED

33 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 6/72-73

March 31, 2016
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ippsrl2b Must Choose (Combined)

[Combined data from ippsrl2rb, ippsrl2db, ippsrl2ub,

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.3 3 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
13.1 20 1 HILLARY CLINTON
10.1 15 2 BERNIE SANDERS

1.2 2 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY

2.4 4 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
10.3 15 5 TED CRUZ

1.5 2 6 RAND PAUL

3.4 5 7 JOHN KASICH

1.6 2 8 JEB BUSH

7.6 11 9 MARCO RUBIO

5.9 9 10 DONALD TRUMP

5.1 8 11 BEN CARSON

0.5 1 12 CARLY FIORINA
33.9 51 98 DO NOT KNOW

1.3 2 99 REFUSED

845 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 6/74-75

March 31, 2016
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Page 80

ippsrl2 Vote (Combined)
[Combined data from ippsrl2a, ippsrl2b]
% N VALUE LABEL
2.1 20 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
23.4 225 1 HILLARY CLINTON
21.9 211 2 BERNIE SANDERS
0.2 2 3 MARTIN O'MALLEY
1.2 11 4 CHRIS CHRISTIE
6.7 64 5 TED CRUZ
2.6 25 6 RAND PAUL
4.5 43 7 JOHN KASICH
1.5 15 8 JEB BUSH
7.3 71 9 MARCO RUBIO
15.8 152 10 DONALD TRUMP
4.1 40 11 BEN CARSON
0.3 3 12 CARLY FIORINA
5.3 51 98 DO NOT KNOW
3.1 30 99 REFUSED
33 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 6/76-77
ippsr2la Party: Disadvantaged Groups A

Regardless of which party you normally
you think is better at speaking up for
The Republican Party or the Democratic

% N VALUE
24.1 104 1
65.4 282 2
10.5 45 3

21 8
11 9
531
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/54

LABEL
REPUBLICAN/GOP
DEMOCRATIC
OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R
DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

March 31,

support, which political party do
disadvantaged groups in our society?
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ippsr2lb Party:

Regardless of which party you normally

Page 81

Disadvantaged Groups B

support, which political party do

you think is better at speaking up for disadvantaged groups in our society?
The Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
% N VALUE LABEL
23.9 121 1 REPUBLICAN/GOP
68.6 348 2 DEMOCRATIC
7.5 38 3 OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
17 9 REFUSED
464 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/55
ippsr2l Party: Disadvantaged Groups (Combined)
[Combined data from ippsr2la, ippsr2lb]
% N VALUE LABEL
24.0 225 1 REPUBLICAN/GOP
67.1 631 2 DEMOCRATIC
8.9 83 3 OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
28 8 DO NOT KNOW
28 9 REFUSED
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 6/78

March 31,
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ippsr22 Party: Values

Which political party do you think is better at speaking up for
American principles and values?

(The Republican Party or the Democratic Party?)

% N VALUE
46.0 431 1
43.9 412 2
10.1 95 3

37 8
19 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/56

LABEL
REPUBLICAN/GOP

DEMOCRATIC

OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

Page 82

ippsr23 Party: Social Problems

Which political party do you think is better at proposing specific
policies that respond to new social problems?

(The Republican Party or the Democratic Party?)

% N VALUE
26.4 241 1
62.1 566 2
11.5 105 3

59 8
24 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/57

LABEL
REPUBLICAN/GOP

DEMOCRATIC

OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

March 31, 2016
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ippsr24 Party: Government Role

Which political party do you think is better at ensuring that government
stays in its proper role in our society?

(The Republican Party or the Democratic Party?)

% N VALUE
49.9 464 1
34.5 321 2
15.6 145 3

41 8
24 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/58

LABEL
REPUBLICAN/GOP

DEMOCRATIC

OTHER/NONE/EQUAL (R VOLUNTEERED)
DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

83

ippsrol Talk Radio

How often do you listen to talk radio programs? Would you say every day,
at least once a week, at least once a month, rarely, or never?

% N VALUE
25.2 250 1
22.0 219 2

7.7 77 3
21.2 210 4
23.9 237 5

0 8
1 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/59

LABEL

EVERY DAY

AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK
AT LEAST ONCE A MONTH
RARELY

NEVER

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8

March 31, 2016
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ippsro62 Cable News
Using the same options, how often do you watch cable news channels?

(Would you say every day, at least once a week, at least once a month,
rarely, or never?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

41.4 411 1 EVERY DAY
17.8 177 2 AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK
6.6 65 3 AT LEAST ONCE A MONTH
13.7 136 4 RARELY
20.6 205 5 NEVER
1 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/60

reis02 Internet Use
Next, I have some questions about the Internet.

Do you ever go online, whether using the Internet on a computer
or on a mobile device, such as a smartphone or tablet?

% N VALUE LABEL
86.7 862 1 YES
13.3 133 2 NO

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/61

March 31, 2016
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reis03a Internet: Pass Time
There are a number of things that people say about the Internet and being
online. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you

agree or disagree.

Going online helps me pass the time when I am bored.

o

N VALUE LABEL

77.3 665 1 AGREE
0.1 1 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
22.5 194 3 DISAGREE
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/62

reis03b Internet: Not Lonely
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

When I'm online I don't feel lonely.

o

N VALUE LABEL

22.2 189 1 AGREE
5.4 46 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
72.4 615 3 DISAGREE
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/63

March 31, 2016
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reis03c Internet: Efficient
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

Going online is an efficient way to find information.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

96.0 828 1 AGREE
1.4 12 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
2.6 22 3 DISAGREE
0 9 REFUSED
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/64

reis03d Internet: Easier Life
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet makes life easier.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

83.1 712 1 AGREE
3.5 30 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
13.5 115 3 DISAGREE
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/65

March 31, 2016
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reis03e Internet: Save Time
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet helps me save time.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

83.7 720 1 AGREE
3.4 29 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
13.0 112 3 DISAGREE
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/66

reis03f Internet: Protect Information
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

It's difficult to protect personal information once it's online.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

82.3 704 1 AGREE
1.6 13 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
16.2 138 3 DISAGREE
6 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/67

March 31, 2016
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reis03g Internet: Frustrating
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet is frustrating to use.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

22.6 195 1 AGREE
2.4 21 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
75.0 647 3 DISAGREE

133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/68

reis03h Internet: Inappropriate Material
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

There is too much inappropriate and bad material online.

o

N VALUE LABEL

69.2 589 1 AGREE
4.5 38 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
26.3 224 3 DISAGREE
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/69

March 31, 2016
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reis031 Internet: Keep in Touch
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

Going online allows me to keep in touch with people.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

88.5 763 1 AGREE
0.5 4 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
11.0 95 3 DISAGREE

133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/70

reis03j Internet: Meet People
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

It is easier for me to meet people online than in person.

o

N VALUE LABEL

15.2 130 1 AGREE
2.0 17 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
82.8 712 3 DISAGREE
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/71

March 31, 2016
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reis0O4a Internet Use: Photos
Next, I'd like you to think about the different things that people
do online. Please tell me whether you ever use the Internet for

each of the following purposes.

Posting pictures or photos

% N VALUE LABEL
68.5 588 1 YES
31.5 271 2 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/72

reis04b Internet Use: Videos
(Please tell me whether you ever use the Internet for the following.)

Posting videos

o\

N VALUE LABEL

42.1 363 1 YES
57.9 499 2 NO

133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/73

March 31, 2016
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reisO4c Internet Use: Website
(Please tell me whether you ever use the Internet for the following.)

Maintaining a personal website or blog

% N VALUE LABEL
19.3 167 1 YES
80.7 695 2 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/74

reis04d Internet Use: Social Media
(Please tell me whether you ever use the Internet for the following.)

Using any social networking site, such as Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram

% N VALUE LABEL
77.6 668 1 YES
22.4 193 2 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

133 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/75

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 92

reis05a

Internet (Non-User): Pass Time

There are a number of things that people say about the Internet and being
online. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether
you agree or disagree.

Going online helps people pass the time when they are bored.

o\

79. 95
3
21

12

N
~ 3 3

17.

N VALUE

O oo wN =

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric

LABEL

AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/76
reis05b Internet (Non-User): Not Lonely

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

When people are online, they don't feel lonely.

o

7. 79
3
20

29

N
oy O O

19.

N VALUE

O oo wN -

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/column:

3/77

LABEL

AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8
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reis05c

Internet (Non-User):

Efficient

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

Going online is an efficient way to find information.

Page 93

% N VALUE LABEL
86.0 108 1 AGREE
4.9 [ 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
9.1 11 3 DISAGREE
o 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
862 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/78
reis05d Internet (Non-User): Easier Life

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet makes life easier.

LABEL

AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

% N VALUE

58.0 70 1

4.9 6 2

37.0 45 3

9 8

2 9

862

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/79
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reis05e Internet (Non-User):

Save Time

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet helps

o\

N VALUE
92
1
30

74.

i
o O !

24,

O o wN

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric

save time.

LABEL
AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)

DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

Page 94

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/80
reis05f Internet (Non-User): Protect Information

(Please tell me whether you agree

It's difficult to protect personal information once it's online.

o\

N VALUE
109
1
14

87.
0.
11.

[G2BNe)NNe]
O o wN -

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/1

LABEL
AGREE

or disagree.)

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)

DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8

March 31, 2016



reis05g

Internet (Non-User):

Michigan State of the State 72

Frustrating

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

The Internet is frustrating to use.

o

N VALUE
89
4
25
13

75.

w
w W Ww

21.

O o wN

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/2

LABEL

AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8
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reis05h

Internet (Non-User):

Inappropriate Material

(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

There is too much inappropriate and bad material online.

o\

N VALUE
107
2
10
13

[y
w o
O o wN -

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/3

LABEL

AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

9,8
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reis051i Internet (Non-User): Keep in Touch
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

Going online allows people to keep in touch with each other.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

87.6 110 1 AGREE
0.9 1 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
11.5 14 3 DISAGREE
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/4
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reis057 Internet (Non-User): Meet People
(Please tell me whether you agree or disagree.)

It is easier to meet people online than in person.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

47.9 54 1 AGREE
7.5 8 2 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
44.6 51 3 DISAGREE
18 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/5

March 31, 2016
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reis06a Internet Non-Use: Not Interested
There are a number of reasons that people give for not using the Internet.
Please tell me whether each of the following is a reason

why you don't use it.

I'm just not interested in the Internet

% N VALUE LABEL
75.2 97 1 YES
24.8 32 2 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/6

reis06b Internet Non-Use: No Access
(There are a number of reasons that people give for not using the Internet.
Please tell me whether each of the following is a reason

why you don't use it.)

I don't have Internet access

% N VALUE LABEL
46.2 61 1 YES
53.8 71 2 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/7

March 31, 2016
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reis0O6c Internet Non-Use: Difficult
(There are a number of reasons that people give for not using the Internet.
Please tell me whether each of the following is a reason

why you don't use it.)

It's too difficult to use

% N VALUE LABEL
56.7 71 1 YES
43.3 54 2 NO
7 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/8

reisOo6d Internet Non-Use: Expensive
(There are a number of reasons that people give for not using the Internet.
Please tell me whether each of the following is a reason

why you don't use it.)

It's too expensive

% N VALUE LABEL
52.7 66 1 YES
47.3 59 2 NO
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/9
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reis06e Internet Non-Use: Don't Know How
(There are a number of reasons that people give for not using the Internet.
Please tell me whether each of the following is a reason

why you don't use it.)

I don't know how to use it

% N VALUE LABEL
61.2 79 1 YES
38.8 50 2 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
862 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/10

reis07 Internet Regulation

Do you think that the U.S. government should regulate the Internet more,
less, or about the same as it does today?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

23.2 221 1 MORE

23.5 224 2 LESS

53.2 506 3 SAME/NO CHANGE
41 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/11
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kennedy01 Counterfeiting: Purchase

Next we would like to ask some questions about product
counterfeiting. When we say product counterfeiting, we are
not talking about money or false documents such as passports
or drivers licenses. Instead, we are talking about fake
consumer products, such as handbags, watches, sports jerseys,
sunglasses, electronics, and medicines.

Counterfeit products can be deceptive in that a consumer may
think they are buying a real product when they are not. These
counterfeit products can also be non-deceptive where a consumer
knows or is quite sure that they are fake.

Have you ever intentionally purchased a product you knew was a counterfeit?

% N VALUE LABEL
16.1 159 1 YES
83.9 828 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/12

kennedy02 Counterfeiting: Discovered

Have you ever purchased a product and later discovered that it was
actually a fake or counterfeit?

% N VALUE LABEL
19.6 194 1 YES
80.4 794 5 NO
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/13

March 31, 2016
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kennedymO1 Online Prescription: Purchase

Have you ever purchased prescription medicine on the Internet?

% N VALUE
5.6 56 1
94.4 938 5
1 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/14

LABEL
YES

NO
REFUSED

9,8

101

kennedym02 Online Prescription: Frequency

About how many times in the past year have you purchased prescription

medications on the
% N VALUE
30.2 16 0
24 .4 13 1
9.7 5 2
4.8 3 3
11.4 6 4
2.5 1 5
2.5 1 6
1.2 1 8
2.0 1 9
2.0 1 10
9.5 5 12
3 998
9

BN
I W

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Internet?

LABEL

DO NOT KNOW
Not Applicable

999,998

Record/columns: 4/15-17

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72

kennedym03

Online Prescription:

Spend

Page 102

What is the approximate dollar amount you spend on an average Internet
prescription purchase?

Would you say less than 25 dollars,
or over 100 dollars?

25 to 50 dollars,

51 to 100 dollars,

% N VALUE LABEL
40.8 21 1 LESS THAN $25
22.7 12 2 $25 TO $50
11.8 6 3 $51 TO $100
24.7 13 4 $100+
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
939 Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/18
kennedymO4@a Online Prescription Reason: Cost

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

COST/CHEAPER

% N VALUE

44 .7 25 1

55.3 31 5

939
100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/19

LABEL

YES

NO

Not Applicable

March 31,

2016
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kennedym04@b Online Prescription Reason: Time

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

TIME/CONVENIENCE

o

N VALUE LABEL

18.6 10 1 YES
81.4 45 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/20

kennedymO4@c Online Prescription Reason: Location

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

LOCATION/TRANSPORTATION DIFFICULTIES

o

N VALUE LABEL

3.3 2 1 YES
96.7 54 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/21

March 31, 2016
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kennedym04@d Online Prescription Reason: Embarrassed

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

EMBARRASSED/DON'T WANT TO BE SEEN

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 56 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/22

kennedym0O4@e Online Prescription Reason: Quantity

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

LIKE TO BUY IN LARGER QUANTITIES

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.8 2 1 YES
97.2 54 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/23

March 31, 2016
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kennedym04@f Online Prescription Reason: Resell

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

BUYING TO RESELL PRODUCTS

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 56 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/24

kennedym04@x Online Prescription Reason: Other

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

OTHER: SPECIFY

o

N VALUE LABEL

37.9 21 1 YES
62.1 34 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/25

March 31, 2016
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kennedym04Q@y Online Prescription Reason: Do Not Know

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

DO NOT KNOW

N VALUE LABEL

o

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 56 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/26

kennedym04@z Online Prescription Reason: Refused

Why do you chose to buy these items on the Internet as opposed to going
to a store?

REFUSED

N VALUE LABEL

o

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 56 5 NO
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/27

March 31, 2016
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kennedym05 Online Prescription: Prescription

How often are you asked to provide a prescription for your Internet

prescription purchases?

Would you say all of the time, most of the time,
rarely, or never?

% N VALUE LABEL

58.3 30 1 ALL OF THE TIME
5.0 3 2 MOST OF THE TIME
10.6 5 3 SOME OF THE TIME
12.1 6 4 RARELY
14.1 7 5 NEVER

4 8 DO NOT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

939 Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/28

some of the time,

Page 107

kennedym06 Online Sales Tax

How often have you been asked to pay sales tax on your Internet

prescription purchases?

Would you say all of the time, most of the time,
rarely, or never?

o

N VALUE LABEL

24.6 12 1 ALL OF THE TIME
3.1 2 2 MOST OF THE TIME
12.4 6 3 SOME OF THE TIME
9.3 5 4 RARELY
50.5 25 5 NEVER
6 8 DO NOT KNOW
939 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/29

March 31, 2016
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Michigan State of the State 72

kennedycO01 Smoker

Page 108

Have you ever smoked cigarettes? We are referring only to traditional

rolled cigarettes,

% N VALUE
46.4 462 1
53.6 533 5

1 9

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 4/30

not e-cigarettes.
LABEL

YES
NO

9,8

kennedyc02 Cigarette Brand

What is your preferred brand of cigarette?

% N VALUE
21.8 95 0
34.4 150 1

7.2 31 2
8.5 37 3
3.5 15 4
1.8 8 5
0.0 0 6
0.0 0 7
0.0 0 8
1.1 5 9
0.9 4 10
20.9 91 11
19 98

7 99

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

OTHER: SPECIFY
MARLBORO
NEWPORT

CAMEL

PALL MALL
WINSTON
PYRAMID

DORAL

USA GOLD

KOOL

L&M

NO PREFERRED BRAND
DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

99, 98

Record/columns: 4/31-32

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc03 Online Cigarettes: Purchase

Have you ever used the Internet to purchase cigarettes?

% N VALUE LABEL
2.8 13 1 YES
97.2 449 5 NO
533 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/33

kennedyc04 Online Cigarettes: Frequency

How many times in the past year have you used the
Internet to purchase cigarettes?

% N VALUE LABEL
84.8 11 0
15.2 2 1
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 999,998
Record/columns: 4/34-36

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 110

kennedyc05 Online Cigarettes: Packs

How many packs of cigarettes do you typically purchase when you buy
them online?

% N VALUE LABEL
3.6 0 1
7.1 1 2
55.2 4 10
24.8 2 30
9.4 1 100
3 998 DO NOT KNOW
3 999 REFUSED
2 Not Applicable

98

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 999,998
Record/columns: 4/37-39

kennedyc06 Online Cigarettes: Spend

About how much do you typically spend when you buy cigarettes online?
Would you say less than 25 dollars, 25 to 50 dollars, 51 to 100 dollars,
or over 100 dollars?

o

VALUE LABEL

LESS THAN $25
$25 TO $50

$51 TO $100
$100+

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

62.
22.

[e))
w W o U,
O 0w N

N
5
2
1
1
3
2
982

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/40

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@a Online Cigarettes Brand: Marlboro
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
MARLBORO

N VALUE LABEL

o\

2.1 0 1 YES
97.9 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/41

111

kennedyc07@b Online Cigarettes Brand: Newport
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
NEWPORT

N VALUE LABEL

o\

20.7 3 1 YES
79.3 10 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/42

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@c Online Cigarettes Brand: Camel
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?

CAMEL

o\

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/43

kennedyc07@d Online Cigarettes Brand: Pall Mall
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
PALL MALL

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/44

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@e Online Cigarettes Brand: Winston
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
WINSTON

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/45

kennedyc07@f Online Cigarettes Brand: Pyramid
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
PYRAMID

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/46

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@g Online Cigarettes Brand: Doral
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
DORAL

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/47

kennedyc07@h Online Cigarettes Brand: USA Gold
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
USA GOLD

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/48

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@1i Online Cigarettes Brand: Kool

When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?

KOOL
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/49

kennedyc07@j Online Cigarettes Brand: L&M
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
L&M

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/50

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@x Online Cigarettes Brand: Other
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?

OTHER: SPECIFY

o\

N VALUE LABEL

46.3 6 1 YES
53.7 7 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/51

116

kennedyc07@y Online Cigarettes Brand: Do Not Know
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?

DO NOT KNOW

o\

N VALUE LABEL

28.1 4 1 YES
71.9 9 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/52

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc07@z Online Cigarettes Brand: Refused
When you buy cigarettes online, what brand do you typically get?
REFUSED

N VALUE LABEL

o\

2.9 0 1 YES
97.1 12 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/53

117

kennedyc08@a Online Cigarettes Reason: Cost
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
COST/CHEAPER

N VALUE LABEL

o\

4.7 10 1 YES
25.3 3 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/54

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc08@b Online Cigarettes Reason: Time
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
TIME/CONVENIENCE

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/55

kennedyc08@c Online Cigarettes Reason: Location
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
LOCATION/TRANSPORTATION DIFFICULTIES

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/56

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc08@d Online Cigarettes Reason: Embarrassed
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?

EMBARRASSED/DON'T WANT TO BE SEEN

o\

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/57

kennedyc08@e Online Cigarettes Reason: Quantity
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
LIKE TO BUY IN LARGER QUANTITIES

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/58

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc08@f Online Cigarettes Reason: Resell
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
BUYING TO RESELL PRODUCTS

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/59

kennedyc08@g Online Cigarettes Reason: Age
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
NOT OLD ENOUGH

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/60

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc08@x Online Cigarettes Reason: Other
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
OTHER: SPECIFY

N VALUE LABEL

o\

22.0 3 1 YES
78.0 10 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/61

121

kennedyc08@y Online Cigarettes Reason: Do Not Know
Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?
DO NOT KNOW

N VALUE LABEL

o\

3.3 0 1 YES
96.7 12 5 NO

982 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/62

March 31, 2016
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kennedyc08@z

Online Cigarettes Reason: Refused

Page 122

Why do you buy cigarettes online instead of going to a physical store?

REFUSED
% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 13 5 NO
982 . Not Applicable
100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/63

kennedyc09

Online Cigarettes: Quality

In terms of quality, how do the cigarettes you have purchased online
compare to those you have purchased in a physical store?

Would you say that online cigarettes are much worse,

about the same, somewhat better, or much better?

% N VALUE LABEL
15.7 2 1 ONLINE
3.0 0 2 ONLINE
57.6 7 3 ONLINE
0.0 0 4 ONLINE
23.8 3 5 ONLINE
0 8 DO NOT
982
100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/64

ARE
ARE
ARE
ARE
ARE

MUCH WORSE

SOMEWHAT WORSE

ABOUT THE SAME AS IN STORE
SOMEWHAT BETTER

MUCH BETTER

KNOW

Not Applicable
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kennedycl10 Online Cigarettes: Age Verification

Have you ever encountered age verification procedures when buying
cigarettes online?

% N VALUE LABEL
75.8 6 1 YES
24.2 2 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
982 Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/65

kennedycll@a Online Cigarettes Age: DOB
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?

DATE OF BIRTH

% N VALUE LABEL
48.4 3 1 YES
51.6 3 5 NO
989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/66

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 124

kennedycl1@b Online Cigarettes Age: License
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?

DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER

o\

N VALUE LABEL

8.8 1 1 YES
91.2 6 5 NO
989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/67

kennedycll@c Online Cigarettes Age: Box
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?
CHECK BOX TO INDICATE ABOVE LEGAL AGE

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 6 5 NO

989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/68
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kennedycl1@d Online Cigarettes Age: Warning
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?

WARNING ABOUT LEGAL SMOKING AGE

o\

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 6 5 NO
989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/69

kennedycll@x Online Cigarettes Age: Other
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?
OTHER: SPECIFY

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 6 5 NO

989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/70
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kennedycll@y Online Cigarettes Age: Do Not Know
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?

DO NOT KNOW

o\

N VALUE LABEL

42.8 3 1 YES
57.2 3 5 NO
989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/71

126

kennedycll@z Online Cigarettes Age: Refused
What type of age verification procedures have you encountered?
REFUSED

N VALUE LABEL

o\

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 6 5 NO

989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 4/72
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kennedycl2 Online Cigarettes: Age Verification Frequency
How often do you encounter age verification when buying cigarettes online?

Would you say all of the time, most of the time, some of the time,
rarely, or never?

% N VALUE LABEL
76.5 3 1 ALL OF THE TIME
0.0 0 2 MOST OF THE TIME
0.0 0 3 SOME OF THE TIME
14.0 1 4 RARELY
9.5 0 5 NEVER
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 Not Applicable

98

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/73

kennedycl3 Online Cigarettes: Use Tax

How often do websites ask you to pay tobacco use tax when you buy cigarettes
online?

Would you say all of the time, most of the time, some of the time,
rarely, oOr never?

% N VALUE LABEL
33.3 2 1 ALL OF THE TIME
0.0 0 2 MOST OF THE TIME
0.0 0 3 SOME OF THE TIME
8.0 1 4 RARELY
58.7 4 5 NEVER
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
2 Not Applicable

98

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/74
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kennedycl4 Online Cigarettes: MI Tax Stamp

Do the cigarettes you purchase online ever have a Michigan state
tax stamp on the pack?

% N VALUE LABEL
28.2 2 1 YES
71.8 6 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
982 Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/75

kennedyclb Online Cigarettes: Other Tax Stamp

Do the cigarettes you purchase online ever have another state's
tax stamp on the pack?

% N VALUE LABEL
7.1 1 1 YES
92.9 7 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
2 Not Applicable

98

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/76
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kennedyo01 Online: Genuine

In your opinion, how often are the cigarettes and prescription drugs people
find on the Internet genuine, in other words not fake, products?

Would you say that they are always, sometimes, rarely, or never genuine?

% N VALUE LABEL
8.0 52 1 ALWAYS GENUINE
61.4 397 2 SOMETIMES GENUINE
17.4 113 3 RARELY GENUINE
13.2 85 4 NEVER GENUINE
330 8 DO NOT KNOW
18 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/77

kennedyo02 Counterfeit: Problem

In your opinion, how big of a problem are counterfeit products that are
sold on the Internet?

Would you say they are a very large problem, a somewhat large problem,
not a very large problem, or not a problem at all?

o

N VALUE LABEL

23.8 210 1 VERY LARGE PROBLEM
46.2 408 2 SOMEWHAT LARGE PROBLEM
23.5 208 3 NOT A VERY LARGE PROBLEM
6.5 58 4 NO A PROBLEM AT ALL
102 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/78
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ericksonl Youth: Children 5 to 17

How many children that are 5 to 17 years old live in your household?

% N VALUE LABEL
17.9 63 0
36.1 127 1
28.2 100 2
12.0 42 3
1.7 6 4
3.5 12 5
0.6 2 6
3 99 REFUSED
640 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 4/79-80

ericksonlb Youth: Selection

N VALUE LABEL

o\

97.6 282 1 PROCEED
2.4 7 2 TWINS/TRIPLETS/ETC SELECTED
0.0 0 7 NO CHILDREN

706 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: 9
Record/column: 5/1
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ericksonlc Youth: Selection 2

Please pick one of those children now,

% N VALUE LABEL
.0 7 1
988 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 5/2

Page 131

and answer only about that child.

erickson?2

How

=
WOy T W JWOO O™ U Wwo

Youth: Age

0old is the child that was selected?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

1 17 5
2 9 6
9 16 7
8 13 8
2 28 9
3 28 10
1 25 11
0 19 12
9 19 13
1 25 14
9 22 15
1 17 16
4 37 17
2 98 DO NOT KNOW
12 99 REFUSED
706 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/3-4
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erickson2b Youth: Relationship

What is your relationship to that child?

o

N VALUE LABEL

32.4 94 1 FATHER
44.0 127 2 MOTHER
0.4 1 3 PARENT (GENDER UNKNOWN)
7.2 21 4 SIBLING/BROTHER/SISTER
2.7 8 5 GRANDPARENT/GREAT-GRANDPARENT
0.2 1 6 COUSIN
3.0 9 7 AUNT/UNCLE
4.4 13 8 OTHER RELATIVE: SPECIFY
5.7 16 9 NON-RELATIVE: SPECIFY
706 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/5-6

ericksonlO Youth Sports

I am now going to ask some questions about that child's participation
in organized youth sports.

For these questions, organized youth sports are defined as those with
coaches and scheduled practices or competitions.

Has that child ever played organized youth sports?

o

N VALUE LABEL

70.3 198 1 YES
29.7 84 2 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED
706 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/7
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ericksonll Youth Sports: Age Started

How old was that child when they first started playing organized sports?

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.6 1 2
8.6 17 3
12.0 24 4
27.1 54 5
18.4 36 6
8.7 17 7
9.5 19 8
1.9 4 9
6.7 13 10
2.5 5 11
0.3 1 12
1.8 4 13
2.0 4 14
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/8-9
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ericksonl?2 Youth Sports: Age Stopped

How old was that child when they stopped playing organized sports?

% N VALUE LABEL

2.5 5 4

0.9 2 5

2.2 4 6

1.4 3 7

2.3 4 8

4.2 8 9

5.3 10 10

1.7 3 11

2.5 5 12

4.0 8 13

0.3 1 14

1.4 3 15

1.2 2 16

0.9 2 17

69.2 134 90 STILL PLAYING

4 98 DO NOT KNOW

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/10-11

ericksonl3 Youth Sports: Number

In the year that the child most recently participated in organized sports,
how many different organized sports did they play?

o

N VALUE LABEL

47.2 93 1
30.3 60 2
12.6 25 3
9.3 18 4
0.7 1 5

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/12-13
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ericksonl4 Youth Sports: Months

In the year that the child most recently participated in organized sports,
how many months in that year did they play at least one organized sport?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

0.6 1 1
8.5 16 2
20.9 40 3
4.9 9 4
11.2 21 5
16.8 32 6
2.1 4 7
4.3 8 8
8.9 17 9
7.1 14 10
2.7 5 11
12.0 23 12
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
5 99 REFUSED
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/14-15

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 136

ericksonl5 Youth Sports: Hours

During those months, how many hours per week did that child typically
spend participating in organized sports?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

3.8 7 1
5.1 9 2
8.4 16 3
16.6 31 4
7.0 13 5
10.8 20 6
5.0 9 7
15.4 29 8
8.7 16 10
0.9 2 11
5.9 11 12
1.1 2 14
5.0 9 15
0.3 1 16
4.7 9 20
0.7 1 25
0.6 1 30
11 98 DO NOT KNOW
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/16-17
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erickson20a Youth Sports Organizer: School

Please tell me whether that child ever participated in organized sports
run by each of the following organizations.

School
% N VALUE LABEL
69.0 136 1 YES
31.0 61 2 NO
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/18

erickson20b Youth Sports Organizer: Government

(Please tell me whether that child ever participated in organized sports
from each of the following.)

A city, county, or town government agency, such as the parks department

% N VALUE LABEL
37.9 74 1 YES
62.1 122 2 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/19
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erickson20c Youth Sports Organizer: Group

(Please tell me whether that child ever participated in organized sports
from each of the following.)

A Little League, YMCA, sport club, AAU, or other sports group

N VALUE LABEL

o

57.8 114 1 YES
42.2 83 2 NO
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/20

erickson20d Youth Sports Organizer: Private

(Please tell me whether that child ever participated in organized sports
from each of the following.)

Private lessons or specialized individual training that required payment,
outside of typical organized sports

o\

N VALUE LABEL

30.9 61 1 YES
69.1 137 2 NO

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/21
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erickson2l Youth Sports: Most Involved

In the year that the child most recently participated in organized sports,
what was the sport they were most involved in?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

15.8 31 0 OTHER: SPECIFY
8.5 16 1 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL
12.2 24 2 BASKETBALL
3.5 7 3 CHEERLEADING/DANCE
16.2 31 4 FOOTBALL
0.0 0 5 GOLF
2.8 5 6 GYMNASTICS
1.5 3 7 HOCKEY
24.3 47 8 SOCCER
2.7 5 9 SWIMMING/DIVING
8.3 16 10 TRACK/CROSS-COUNTRY
4.1 8 11 VOLLEYBALL
4 99 REFUSED
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/22-23
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erickson22a Most Involved Sport: More than $500

Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?

Was it more than 500 dollars?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.3 80 1 YES
58.7 114 2 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/24

erickson22b Most Involved Sport: More than $5,000

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than five thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

7.5 6 1 YES
92.5 74 2 NO
915 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/25
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erickson22c Most Involved Sport: More than $10,000

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than ten thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 6 2 NO
989 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/26

erickson22d Most Involved Sport: More than $1,000

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than one thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

46.6 34 1 YES
53.4 40 2 NO
921 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/27
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erickson22e Most Involved Sport: More than $2,500

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than two thousand, five hundred dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

9.4 3 1 YES
90.6 31 2 NO
960 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/28

erickson22f Most Involved Sport: More than $100

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than one hundred dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

77.8 88 1 YES
22.2 25 2 NO
881 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/29
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erickson22g Most Involved Sport: More than $250

(Thinking only about the sport you just identified, how much would you
estimate that participating in that sport cost in the most recent year
they participated in it, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than two hundred and fifty dollars?

% N VALUE LABEL
27.7 24 1 YES
72.3 63 2 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
907 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/30

143

erickson22x Most Involved Sport: Cost (Combined)

o\

N VALUE LABEL

2.5 25 1 Less than $100
6.3 63 2 $101-$250

2.4 24 3 $251-$500

4.0 40 4 $501-$1,000
3.1 31 5 $1,001-$2,500
0.3 3 6 $2,501-$5,000
0.6 o 7 $5,001-510,000
80.7 803

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 5/31
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erickson23 All Sports Cost Intro

In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?

% N VALUE LABEL
100.0 198 1
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 5/32

erickson23a All Sports: More than $500

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than 500 dollars?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.6 64 1 YES
58.4 90 2 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW

838 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/33
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erickson23b All Sports: More than $5,000

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than five thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

17.2 18 1 YES
82.8 87 2 NO
890 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/34

erickson23c All Sports: More than $10,000

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than ten thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

3.5 1 1 YES
96.5 17 2 NO
977 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/35
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erickson23d All Sports: More than $1,000

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than one thousand dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

60.1 51 1 YES
39.9 34 2 NO
910 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/36

erickson23e All Sports: More than $2,500

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than two thousand, five hundred dollars?

o

N VALUE LABEL

14.4 8 1 YES
85.6 45 2 NO
942 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/37
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erickson23f All Sports: More than $100

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than one hundred dollars?

% N VALUE LABEL
71.9 56 1 YES
28.1 22 2 NO
1 9 REFUSED
916 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/38

erickson23g All Sports: More than $250

(In the year that the child most recently participated in organized
sports, how much would you estimate was spent on their participation
across all sports in total, including registration, equipment, travel,
and any other fees or expenses?)

Was it more than two hundred and fifty dollars?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

46.3 31 1 YES
53.7 36 2 NO
928 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/39
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erickson23x All Sports: Cost (Combined)
% N VALUE LABEL

2.2 22 1 Less than $100
3.6 36 2 $101-$250
3.1 31 3 $251-$500
3.4 34 4 $501-$1,000
4.5 45 5 $1,001-52,500
0.8 8 6 $2,501-55,000
1.7 17 7 $5,001-510,000
0.1 1 8 More than $10,000
80.5 801

100.0 995 cases

Data type: character

Record/column: 5/40

Page 148

erickson25 Youth Sports Barrier: Cost

How much of a barrier is cost to that child's participation in
organized sports? Would you say that it is a large barrier that
prevents participation, a large but manageable barrier, a small
but manageable barrier, or not a barrier at all.

% N VALUE
10.3 20 1
15.4 30 2
33.7 67 3
40.6 80 4

797

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 5/41

LABEL

LARGE BARRIER THAT PREVENTS PARTICIPATION
LARGE MANAGEABLE BARRIER

SMALL MANAGEABLE BARRIER

NOT A BARRIER

Not Applicable

9,8
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erickson26 Youth Sports Barrier: Time

Using the same answer choices, how much of a barrier is the required time
investment to that child's participation in organized sports?

(Would you say that it is a large barrier that prevents participation,
a large but manageable barrier, a small but manageable barrier,
or not a barrier at all?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.7 5 1 LARGE BARRIER THAT PREVENTS PARTICIPATION
18.3 35 2 LARGE MANAGEABLE BARRIER
38.5 74 3 SMALL MANAGEABLE BARRIER
40.5 78 4 NOT A BARRIER
6 8 DO NOT KNOW

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/42

erickson27 Youth Sports Barrier: Quality

How much of a barrier is the quality of the sports program to that child's
continued participation in organized sports?

(Would you say that it is a large barrier that prevents participation,
a large but manageable barrier, a small but manageable barrier,
or not a barrier at all?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.0 4 1 LARGE BARRIER THAT PREVENTS PARTICIPATION
11.9 23 2 LARGE MANAGEABLE BARRIER
24 .3 47 3 SMALL MANAGEABLE BARRIER
61.9 119 4 NOT A BARRIER
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/43
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erickson28 Youth Sports Barrier: Bad Experiences

How much of a barrier are bad experiences with sports to that child's
continued participation in organized sports?

(Would you say that they are a large barrier that prevents participation,
a large but manageable barrier, a small but manageable barrier,
or not a barrier at all?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

4.1 8 1 LARGE BARRIER THAT PREVENTS PARTICIPATION
8.8 17 2 LARGE MANAGEABLE BARRIER
25.9 51 3 SMALL MANAGEABLE BARRIER
61.2 120 4 NOT A BARRIER
1 8 DO NOT KNOW

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/44

erickson29 Youth Sports Barrier: Competition

How much of a barrier are high levels of competition and try-outs to make
teams to that child's continued participation in organized sports?

(Would you say that they are a large barrier that prevents participation,
a large but manageable barrier, a small but manageable barrier,
or not a barrier at all?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

6.3 12 1 LARGE BARRIER THAT PREVENTS PARTICIPATION
9.4 19 2 LARGE MANAGEABLE BARRIER
34.1 67 3 SMALL MANAGEABLE BARRIER
50.2 99 4 NOT A BARRIER
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/45
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erickson31l Youth Sports: Fun

For the following two statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

The child has had a fun and healthy learning experience in
organized youth sports.

% N VALUE LABEL
81.4 161 1 STRONGLY AGREE
16.6 33 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
0.0 0 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
1.6 3 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
0.4 1 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/46

erickson33 Youth Sports: Scholarship

(Tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree,
or strongly disagree.)

The child is being prepared for a college athletic scholarship or
professional sports career through organized youth sports.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

13.4 27 1 STRONGLY AGREE
11.6 23 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
3.2 6 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
26.6 53 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
45.2 89 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/47
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erickson36 Youth Sports: Priority

When compared to all of your family's other priorities, how important is it
for the children in your household to have access to high-quality,
affordable organized youth sports programs? Would you say that it is

a very high priority, a somewhat high priority, a somewhat low priority,

or a very low priority?

o

N VALUE LABEL

34.9 69 1 VERY HIGH
44,1 87 2 SOMEWHAT HIGH
0.8 2 3 NEITHER HIGH NOR LOW (R VOLUNTEERED)
15.6 31 4 SOMEWHAT LOW
4.6 9 5 VERY LOW
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/48

erickson40 Youth Sports: Coaches

Overall, would you say that the quality of that child's youth sports coaches
has been very high, somewhat high, somewhat low, or very low?

o

N VALUE LABEL

26.0 51 1 VERY HIGH
61.5 122 2 SOMEWHAT HIGH
1.1 2 3 NEITHER HIGH NOR LOW (R VOLUNTEERED)
11.1 22 4 SOMEWHAT LOW
0.3 1 5 VERY LOW
797 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/49

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 153

erickson43 Youth Sports: Age to Start

Based on your experience, at what age should children start playing
organized sports?

o\

N VALUE LABEL

7.8 15 3
9.4 19 4
28.7 57 5
21.4 42 6
11.9 23 7
7.4 15 8
1.2 2 9
4.4 9 10
1.6 3 12
0.0 0 90 NEVER/NO APPROPRIATE AGE/ONLY ADULTS SHOULD PLAY
3.5 7 91 WHENEVER THEY WANT TO
2.3 5 92 DEPENDS ON SPORT/CHILD
0.4 1 95 OTHER
7 Not Applicable

79

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/50-51
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ericksoné4 Youth Sports: Age to Specialize

Based on your experience, at what age should children specialize in
one sport and engage in intense training?

% N VALUE LABEL
1.2 2 3
0.6 1 5
1.7 3 6
2.3 5 7
4.8 9 8
3.5 7 9
13.8 27 10
1.4 3 11
14.9 29 12
8.7 17 13
14.2 27 14
4.4 8 15
5.8 11 16
4.9 10 17
1.5 3 18
0.2 0 19
12.3 24 90 NEVER/NO APPROPRIATE AGE/ONLY ADULTS SHOULD PLAY
0.0 0 91 WHENEVER THEY WANT TO
1.2 2 92 DEPENDS ON SPORT/CHILD
2.5 5 95 OTHER
4 98 DO NOT KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
7 Not Applicable

79

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,098
Record/columns: 5/52-53
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erickson45 Youth Sports: Informal

In contrast to organized sports, informal sports play has no coach,

no scheduled practices or competitions, and is organized by young people
themselves purely for fun. In a typical week, how many hours per week
does that child play informal sports?

o

N VALUE LABEL

38.6 73 0
7.8 15 1
13.9 26 2
7.3 14 3
5.7 11 4
5.5 10 5
4.1 8 6
1.8 3 7
3.8 7 8
6.8 13 10
3.4 6 12
0.5 1 14
0.9 2 15
9 98 DO NOT KNOW
7 Not Applicable

79

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/54-55
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erickson24 Youth Sports: Availability

Within your local community, how would you rate the availability of
high-quality, affordable youth sports programs? Would you say that
are very available, somewhat available, somewhat unavailable,

or very unavailable?

o

N VALUE LABEL

44.6 413 1 VERY AVAILABLE
39.6 366 2 SOMEWHAT AVAILABLE
0.1 1 3 NEITHER HIGH NOR LOW (R VOLUNTEERED)
9.2 85 4 SOMEWHAT UNAVAILABLE
6.5 60 5 VERY UNAVAILABLE
63 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/56

Page 156

they

erickson30 Youth Sports Role: Fun

For the next two questions, tell me whether you strongly agree,
somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree.

The primary role of organized youth sports programs is to provide
a fun and healthy learning experience for all young people.

o\

N VALUE LABEL

71.6 708 1 STRONGLY AGREE
24.6 243 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
0.2 2 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
2.2 22 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
1.3 13 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/57
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erickson32 Youth Sports Role: Scholarship

(Tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree,
or strongly disagree.)

The primary role of organized youth sports programs is to prepare young
people for a college athletic scholarship or professional sports career.

o

N VALUE LABEL

12.4 122 1 STRONGLY AGREE
29.9 294 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
1.6 16 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
25.4 250 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
30.6 301 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
4 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/58

erickson34 Youth Sports: Winning

Would you say that the level of emphasis placed on winning in organized
youth sports is too high, too low, or about right?

o

N VALUE LABEL

35.8 344 1 TOO HIGH

9.9 95 2 TOO LOW
54.3 521 3 ABOUT RIGHT
31 8 DO NOT KNOW

3 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/59
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erickson35

Youth Sports: Prioritize

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Ensuring access to high-quality, affordable organized youth sports programs
for all young people should be a priority of policy-makers in Michigan.

Would you say that you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree,
or strongly disagree with this statement?

% N VALUE
28.3 279 1
42.9 423 2

0.8 8 3
16.4 162 4
11.6 114 5

8 8

1 9
100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 5/60

LABEL

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

9,8
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erickson4dl Youth Sports: Reach Goals

Using the same options, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement:

In order to reach their sports goals, a child needs to participate in only
one sport, and train in that sport for most of the year.

(Would you say that you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree,
or strongly disagree with this statement?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

9.1 87 1 STRONGLY AGREE
20.2 194 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
0.8 8 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
32.8 315 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
37.2 357 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
26 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/61
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erickson4?2 Youth Sports: Benefit from Multiple
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
Children benefit from playing multiple organized sports.

(Would you say that you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree,
or strongly disagree?)

o

N VALUE LABEL

56.3 553 1 STRONGLY AGREE
35.1 345 2 SOMEWHAT AGREE
0.6 6 3 NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE (R VOLUNTEERED)
5.0 49 4 SOMEWHAT DISAGREE
3.1 30 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
11 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 5/62

March 31, 2016



Michigan State of the State 72 Page 161

ippsr51 Feelings: Liberals

Next, we would like to learn about your feelings toward some groups of
people, using a scale of 0 to 10. A rating of 0 means you feel as cold
and negative as possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel
as warm and positive as possible toward the group. A rating of 5 means
you don't feel particularly positive or negative towards the group.

On a scale from 0 to 10, how do you feel about liberals?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

4.9 47 0

2.1 20 1

1.9 18 2

5.5 52 3

5.0 48 4

48.4 463 5

4.7 45 6

7.0 67 7

9.5 91 8

2.8 27 9

8.3 79 10
20 98 DO NOT KNOW
17 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,098
Record/columns: 5/63-64
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ippsr52 Feelings: Conservatives
Using the same scale, how do you feel about conservatives?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.0 19 0
2.4 23 1
4.1 39 2
2.4 23 3
8.6 82 4
40.9 393 5
6.6 63 6
10.8 104 7
11.0 106 8
2.5 24 9
8.8 85 10
16 98 DO NOT KNOW
17 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/65-66
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ippsr53 Feelings: Christians
How do you feel about Christians?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

o

N VALUE LABEL

1.1 10 0
0.7 7 1
1.1 11 2
2.1 21 3
1.8 17 4
24.0 234 5
4.1 40 6
9.0 88 7
13.9 136 8
7.3 71 9
34.8 339 10
6 98 DO NOT KNOW
15 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/67-68
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ippsr54 Feelings: Muslims
How do you feel about Muslims?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

o

N VALUE LABEL

4.8 46 0
1.9 18 1
2.1 20 2
4.2 40 3
3.1 30 4
46.2 441 5
7.1 68 6
8.9 85 7
8.6 83 8
3.7 35 9
9.5 91 10
14 98 DO NOT KNOW
26 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/69-70
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ippsr55 Feelings: African Americans
How do you feel about African Americans?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

% N VALUE LABEL
0.5 5 0
0.0 0 1
0.5 5 2
0.3 3 3
0.9 8 4
31.4 306 5
4.2 41 6
10.3 100 7
14.2 138 8
6.6 64 9
31.2 303 10
3 98 DO NOT KNOW
20 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/71-72
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ippsr56 Feelings: Hispanics and Latinos
How do you feel about Hispanics and Latinos?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 3 0
0.0 0 1
0.6 6 2
0.2 2 3
0.5 5 4
33.4 324 5
4.1 40 6
11.2 108 7
16.1 156 8
7.0 67 9
26.6 258 10
5 98 DO NOT KNOW
21 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/73-74
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ippsr57 Feelings: Whites
How do you feel about Whites?

(A rating of 0 means you feel as cold and negative as

possible toward the group. A rating of 10 means you feel as warm and
positive as possible toward a group. A rating of 5 means you don't feel
particularly positive or negative towards the group.)

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.5 5 0
0.1 1 1
0.1 1 2
1.8 17 4
32.1 311 5
5.8 57 6
11.4 110 7
13.3 129 8
7.5 73 9
27.4 265 10
8 98 DO NOT KNOW
20 99 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 5/75-76
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RI Recall
Thank you for answering our questions.
In a couple of months, we'd like to re-contact some of the people we've

spoken with for another interview either over the phone or on the web. Would
you be willing to participate again in a couple of months?

% N VALUE LABEL
82.6 599 1 YES
17.4 126 5 NO
13 8 DO NOT KNOW
257 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 6/1

RIa Recall: Email

Do you have an email address so that we may contact you to do the survey
online instead of by phone?

Your email address will be kept confidential and will only be used for
research purposes.

o

N VALUE LABEL

53.1 318 1 YES
24.1 145 3 NO, DO NOT WANT TO GIVE EMAIL ADDRESS OUT
22.7 136 5 ©NO, HAVE NO EMAIL

396 . Not Applicable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 6/2
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contacts Contacts

o

N VALUE LABEL

22.6 225 1
17.4 173 2
14.2 142 3
10.6 106 4
7.2 72 5
6.5 64 6
4.6 46 7
5.3 53 8
3.7 37 9
3.3 33 10
2.3 23 11
2.0 20 12
0.1 1 13
0.1 1 14

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/1-2
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length Interview Length

o

N VALUE LABEL

0.2 2 15
0.7 7 16
1.5 15 17
3.1 30 18
3.5 35 19
6.6 65 20
5.6 55 21
6.6 65 22
9.5 93 23
5.9 58 24
6.1 60 25
7.0 69 26
5.9 58 27
6.0 58 28
4.8 47 29
2.2 22 30
3.0 30 31
4.6 45 32
3.1 31 33
3.5 34 34
2.3 23 35
1.7 16 36
0.8 8 37
0.3 3 38
1.0 10 39
0.7 7 40
0.6 6 41
0.7 7 42
0.2 2 43
0.3 3 45
0.1 1 46
0.4 3 47
0.1 1 48
0.1 1 49
0.1 1 50
0.0 0 51
0.1 1 55
0.1 1 57
0.4 4 60
0.0 0 62
0.1 1 66
0.2 2 67
0.1 1 73
13 Not Applicable
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100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/3-6
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idate Interview Date
% N VALUE LABEL
4.2 42 1252016
3.0 30 1262016
1.9 19 1272016
2.8 28 1282016
1.9 19 1292016
3.5 35 1302016
1.6 16 1312016
3.0 30 2012016
3.5 35 2022016
2.4 24 2032016
0.6 6 2042016
0.7 7 2052016
1.5 15 2062016
1.3 13 2072016
0.8 8 2082016
1.2 12 2092016
1.0 10 2102016
1.2 12 2112016
2.0 20 2122016
1.0 10 2132016
1.6 16 2142016
1.3 13 2152016
1.3 13 2162016
4.0 39 2172016
4.0 40 2182016
3.6 36 2192016
2.4 23 2202016
1.9 19 2212016
2.7 27 2222016
2.4 24 2232016
0.2 2 2242016
3.9 38 2252016
2.9 29 2262016
2.1 21 2272016
1.2 12 2282016
1.1 11 2292016
2.1 21 3012016
1.9 19 3022016
2.9 29 3032016
2.2 22 3042016
0.3 3 3052016
0.8 8 3062016
1.8 18 3072016
2.6 26 3082016
1.2 12 3092016
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0.6 6 3102016
0.9 9 3112016
0.3 3 3122016
0.5 5 3132016
0.4 4 3142016
1.0 9 3152016
0.4 4 3162016
0.2 2 3172016
1.3 13 3182016
0.6 6 3192016
0.8 8 3202016
0.1 1 3212016
0.5 4 3222016
0.2 2 3232016
0.6 6 3242016
0.3 3 3252016
0.0 0 3262016

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/7-14
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iwer Interviewer

o

N VALUE LABEL

1.5 15 54
0.1 1 60
3.5 35 121
0.1 1 419
0.2 2 431
4.1 40 437
3.0 30 462
1.1 11 478
0.4 4 489
0.6 6 492
4.2 42 504
0.2 2 523
0.3 3 527
0.5 5 536
1.5 15 547
2.1 21 560
1.1 11 565
0.3 3 574
1.1 11 577
3.3 33 579
0.8 8 585
0.2 2 587
1.7 17 588
1.7 16 591
0.7 7 595
0.4 4 598
0.9 9 599
1.3 13 604
0.9 9 605
0.6 6 613
0.6 6 614
1.2 12 619
2.4 23 623
0.9 9 627
1.3 13 631
0.5 5 633
0.4 4 635
1.3 13 638
0.3 3 640
0.4 4 641
0.4 4 645
2.6 26 648
0.2 2 652
1.0 10 654
1.1 11 655
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1.2 12 662
1.1 11 663
0.6 6 669
3.0 30 672
2.5 25 673
3.4 34 675
0.9 8 676
2.2 22 677
2.5 25 678
1.7 16 679
3.9 39 685
0.7 7 686
1.1 11 689
2.2 22 690
0.6 6 691
1.9 19 692
3.7 36 693
0.6 6 695
1.6 16 696
1.6 16 710
0.9 9 711
0.4 4 717
1.7 17 765
2.1 21 804
2.2 22 813
0.9 9 862
0.8 8 868
0.8 7 877
0.1 1 995
0.1 1 999

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/15-17
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males

.0 995 cases

State of the State 72

Males
% N VALUE LABEL
9 69 0
0 287 1
.2 42 2
9 12 3
584 . Not Applicable

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/18-19

Page 176

females

100.

g w U1 = o

Females

o\°

N VALUE LABEL
27
325
47

S w N O

584 . Not Applicable

0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 7/20-21

races

Recoded race of respondent

80.
12.

100

g PO

Race: 6 categories

oe

N VALUE LABEL

762 1 White
123 2 African American
1 3 Hawaiian Pacific Islander
22 4 Asian
43 5 Native American
45 . Not Applicable
.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 7/43

March 31, 2016
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agecat Demographic: Age in categories

o

N VALUE LABEL

12.6 118 1 18 - 24 Yrs
8.4 78 2 25 - 29 Yrs
15.6 145 3 30 - 39 Yrs
17.7 165 4 40 - 49 Yrs
19.0 177 5 50 - 59 Yrs
7.1 66 6 60 - 64 Yrs
19.6 183 7 65 or older
63 9 REFUSED

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: 9
Record/column: 7/44

adjwt Weight Adjustment: Phones, adults, race, gender, age, region
995 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.1663-6.2100)

Data type: numeric
Decimals: 4

Missing-data code: 0.0000
Record/columns: 7/46-52

msueregn MSU Extension Regions
% N VALUE LABEL
3.3 33 1 Up
5.1 50 2 NORTH LP
15.4 153 3 W. CENTRAL
8.7 87 4 E. CENTRAL
14.0 139 5 SOUTHWEST
53.5 533 6 SOUTHEAST URBAN

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: 0
Record/column: 7/54
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msuewt Weight: MSU Regions

995 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.1419-6.2100)

Data type: numeric
Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 7/56-62

Page 178

statewt Final Weight for Statewide Analysis

995 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.1500-5.4344)

Data type: numeric
Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 7/64-70

rac3

Race: 3 categories and missing

oe

N VALUE LABEL

80.2 762 1 White
12.9 123 2 African American
6.9 66 3 Other
45 0 Refuse-Not codable

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,0
Record/column: 7/71
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AGE Demographic: Age

o

N VALUE LABEL

2.4 22 18
0.9 9 19
2.0 19 20
2.0 19 21
1.5 14 22
2.6 24 23
1.2 11 24
1.8 17 25
1.1 10 26
2.3 22 27
2.0 19 28
1.1 11 29
1.5 14 30
2.0 18 31
1.1 10 32
0.7 7 33
2.1 20 34
0.3 3 35
2.1 20 36
1.9 18 37
1.9 18 38
1.9 18 39
1.6 15 40
1.8 17 41
1.5 14 42
2.0 19 43
0.9 8 44
2.5 23 45
1.4 13 46
2.0 18 47
1.7 16 48
2.4 23 49
1.3 12 50
1.7 15 51
2.3 22 52
2.0 19 53
1.7 15 54
2.3 22 55
2.7 25 56
1.8 17 57
1.5 14 58
1.6 15 59
1.5 14 60
1.7 16 61
1.6 15 62
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1.1 10 63
1.3 12 64
1.4 13 65
1.4 13 66
1.7 16 67
1.6 15 68
0.6 5 69
1.3 12 70
1.3 12 71
0.7 7 72
0.8 7 73
0.4 3 74
0.8 7 75
1.0 9 76
0.6 5 77
0.5 5 78
0.4 4 79
0.7 7 80
1.3 12 81
0.4 4 82
0.5 4 83
0.6 6 84
0.3 3 85
0.2 2 86
0.1 1 88
0.1 1 90
0.8 7 92
63 0 REFUSED/MISSING

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: 0
Record/columns: 7/72-73

imprace Race: 3 categories with imputation if missing
% N VALUE LABEL
80.4 800 1 White
13.0 129 2 African American
6.6

66 3 Other

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: 0
Record/column: 7/74
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source Sample source of Respondent
% N VALUE LABEL
29.5 293 1 Fresh Landline
11.9 118 2 Recall Landline
44 .7 445 3 Fresh Cell
13.9 138 4 Recall Cell

100.0 995 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: 0
Record/column: 7/77

educat4 Demographic: Education in 4 categories

o\°

N VALUE LABEL

3.8 38 1 < H.sS.
20.2 201 2 H.S. Grad
36.9 366 3 Some College
39.1 388 4 College+
2 0

100.0 995 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: 0
Record/column: 7/78
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